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Welcome to the WFTDA Sports Information Book built for the  
International WFTDA  PLAYOFFS in New orleans, la, usa.

The data located in this booklet includes sanctioned game statistics and 
information submitted through WFTDA Games and Stats committees, as well as 
information collected during the  season, as well as throughout the Playoffs 
intake process. You will also find team charters, skater transfer updates, skater 
name pronunciations and pronouns, multi-month rankings, individual player 
statistics, team trends, and more. 

These booklets are designed to give fans an in-depth view of WFTDA 
member leagues through recorded statistics as a companion to our  
International WFTDA Playoffs and Championships. The information in this 
book was compiled by our WFTDA Sports Information Committee. Questions 
about the data compiled can be set to: sportsinfo@wftda.com.
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SKATER DATA SHEET LEGEND

BG = Blocker Games    

Bj = Blocker Jams    

Bjm = Average Jams played
           as blocker per game 

BM = Blocker Penalties   

Bj/M = Average Jams/Penalty  

Pj = Pivot Jams 

PH = Pivot Star Passes   

PjH% = % Jams received pass  

JG = Jammer Games 

Jj = Jammer Jams    

Jjm = Average jams as jammer  

Jt = Jammer season total points 

JGSm = average points per game  

JjSm = Jammer jam Score mean  

JM = Jammer Penalties 

JjMr = Jammer Jams per Penalty Rate 

Lr = Lead Rate    

JH = Jammer Star Passes

JHm = Average star passes per game 

jH% = % Jams with star passes 
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Victorian Roller Derby League - #1 WFTDA - Seed #1 Victoria All-Stars 
Dark:​​ Royal Blue w/ White​ Light: ​​White w/ Royal Blue  ​LOCATION:​​ Melbourne, VIC, Australia 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (10-0) 
2018 The Big O 

5/6/18 Montréal W 289-93 
5/6/18 Arch Rival W 211-157 
5/5/18 Angel City W 247-88 
5/4/18 Denver W 219-155 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/5/17           W 180-101 
11/4/17 W 297-65 
11/3/17 

Rose City 
Denver 
Montréal W 253-99 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
9/24/17 Texas W 193-50 
9/23/17 Minnesota W 329-36 
9/22/17 Philly W 314-50 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (2-0) 
2018 Thin Air Throwdown 

9/16/18 Rose City W 142-98 
9/14/18 Denver W 207-193 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Champions (Philadelphia) 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 3rd 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 3rd 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville QF 
2013 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoff Salem 5th 

Joined WFTDA December 2011 

04 
10 
11 
117 
122 
130 
1618 
20 
2806 
314 
32 
35 
358 
38 
4 
4000 
54 
66 
85 
93 

Modern Warfare 
Bicepsual* 
Sarah Chambers* 
Chop Chop* 
Ella Edwards 
Jessie Henry* 
Victoria Beat-Her 
Lorrage* 
Dani Darko* 
Pi-Curious* 
Jambi 
Anna Conned Her* 
Jaana Nuku* 
Bone Shaker* 
Slamazon 
Anna Pave-U'Ova* 
Lady Trample* 
Lauren Foote* 
Bianca Sciarretta* 
Slappacino 

[she] ​short: Mods / Modsy 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​fka: dire skates 
[she] 
[she] ​fka: lorrae evans 
[she] 
[she] ​p: PIE-curious 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Yana Nookoo 
[they] 
[she] ​p: slam-a-zon 
[she] ​p: Anna Pave You Over; short: Pavey / Pave 
[she] 
[she] ​fka: screw barrymore 
[she] ​p: Bianca Sha-ret-a 
[she] 

Captain: Lorrage 
Coaches: Jes Rivas ​​[she], ​Paul Campbell ​​[he],​ Simon Chambers​​ [he],​ Andrea Ewanchuk 
[she] 

Notes: 14 Returning Skaters(*) 

Transfers IN: Jambi - ​​Sun State Jun 18, 
Slamazon​​ - Convict City Jun 18 

Transfers OUT: IvyK’nivey ​​- Whakatane 
May 18 

No Longer On Charter: Amy Booth, 
Christy Demons, Foxy La Roux, Sandrine 
Rangeon, Shaina Serelson 
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Victoria All-Stars Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 

Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 
04 Modern Warfare 
10 Bicepsual 4 90 23 14 6.4 1 0 0% 

11 Sarah Chambers 4 49 12 274 69 5.59 2 24.5 65% 0 0.0 0% 

117 Chop Chop 2 3 2 13 7 4.33 1 3.0 67% 0 0.0 0% 

122 Ella Edwards 
130 Jessie Henry 1 3 3 0 0 0 

1618 Victoria Beat-Her 
20 Lorrage 

2806 Dani Darko 4 78 20 7 11.1 70 0 0% 

314 Pi-Curious 
32 Jambi 
35 Anna Conned Her 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 13 4 58 19 4.46 5 2.6 62% 0 0.0 0% 

358 Janna Nuku 
38 Bone Shaker 4 67 17 4 16.8 1 0 0% 

4 Slamazon 
4000 Anna Pave-U'Ova 4 40 10 264 66 6.60 9 4.4 70% 0 0.0 0% 

54 Lady Trample 4 49 12 357 89 7.29 6 8.2 78% 0 0.0 0% 

66 Lauren Foote 4 83 21 8 10.4 13 0 0% 

85 Bianca Sciarretta 4 85 21 10 8.5 0 0 

93 Slappacino 

TEAM 
4 Games 
154 Jams 
38.5 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
18.8 Blocker Penalties/Game 
75 Blocker Penalties  
8.2 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.8 Jammer Penalties/Game 
23 Jammer Penalties  
6.7 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
70% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
0 Star Passes  
0% of jams 
0 Star Pass/Game 
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Victoria All-Stars Skater Data Table - Games Played After June 30, 2018 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

04 Modern Warfare 1 2 2 0  0 0              

10 Bicepsual 2 49 25 9 5.4 4 0 0%             

11 Power Pout         2 21 11 80 40 3.81 6 3.5 62% 0 0.0 0% 

117 Chop Chop                     

122 Ella Edwards         1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0  100% 0 0.0 0% 

130 Dire Skates 2 32 16 7 4.6 0 0              

1618 Victoria Beat-Her                     

20 Lorrage 2 46 23 5 9.2 1 0 0%             

2806 Dani Darko 2 40 20 7 5.7 38 0 0%             

314 Pi-Curious                     

32 Jambi         2 24 12 90 45 3.75 6 4.0 79% 0 0.0 0% 

35 Anna Conned Her                     

358 Janna Nuku 2 41 21 5 8.2 0 0              

38 Bone Shaker                     

4 Slamazon 2 45 23 6 7.5 4 0 0%             

4000 Anna Pave-U'Ova         2 14 7 43 22 3.07 4 3.5 71% 0 0.0 0% 

54 Lady Trample         2 27 14 136 68 5.04 7 3.9 48% 0 0.0 0% 

66 Lauren Foote 2 44 22 4 11.0 40 0 0%             

85 Bianca Sciarretta 2 49 25 6 8.2 0 0              

93 Slappacino                     
  
 

TEAM 
2 Games 
87 Jams 
43.5 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
24.5 Blocker Penalties/Game 
49 Blocker Penalties  
7.1 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
11.5 Jammer Penalties/Game 
23 Jammer Penalties  
3.8 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
64% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
0 Star Passes  
0% of jams 
0 Star Pass/Game 
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VICTORIA ALL-STARS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

 
Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​30 (30 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​23 ​Losses: ​​7​ Win Ratio: ​​77% 
 
Most Recent Game:  
9/16/18 vs Rose City @ 2018 Thin Air Throwdown W 142-98 
 
Oldest Game:  
4/13/12 vs Angel City @ Dust Devil 2012 L 159-105 
 
Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Rose City (4-3) 
 
Has Never Played: ​​Crime City 
 
First Game: ​​Game 6 (Fri 8pm) - vs Winner Game 2 (Fri 12pm)  
Angel City vs Jacksonville 
 
Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 11 (Sat 8pm) vs Winner Game 4 (Fri 4pm)  
Arch Rival vs Denver 
Lose - ​​Game 9 (Sat 4pm) vs Loser Game 5 (Fri 6pm)  
Rose City vs Winner Game 1 (Fri 10am) Crime City vs Montréal 
 
 All Time vs  

2018 Champs 
2018 

Season 
Average Points Scored in a Game: 180 253 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 131 89 
Average Point Spread: 95 164 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 93 164 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 100 NA 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 2.12 3.69 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  2.24 NA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Angel City (4-2) 5/5/18 
5/6/17 
9/18/16 
5/1/16 
6/28/14 
4/13/12 

2018 The Big O 
2017 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Vancouver 
2016 The Big O 
2014 Pac Destruction 
2012 Dust Devil 

W 247-88 
W 188-111 
W 143-140 
W 183-94 
L 187-140 
L 159-105 

Arch Rival (2-0) 5/6/18 
5/6/17 

2018 The Big O 
2017 The Big O 

W 211-157 
W 201-71 

Crime City  Never Played 

Denver (4-0) 9/14/18 
5/4/18 
11/4/17 
5/3/15 

2018 Thin Air Throwdown 
2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2015 Big O 

W 193-207 
W 219-155 
W 297-65 
W 115-150 

Gotham (0-2) 11/7/15 
11/25/12 

2015 Intl. WFTDA Championships Saint Paul 
@ Victoria 

L 143-141 
L 56-329 

Jacksonville (1-0) 11/5/16 2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland W 231-98 
Montréal (3-0) 5/6/18 

11/3/17 
6/22/14 

2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships 
2014 ECDX 

W 289-93 
W 253-99 
W 240-66 

Rose City (4-3) 9/16/18 
11/5/17 
5/5/17 
11/5/16 
4/30/16 
10/5/14 
5/17/13 

2018 Thin Air Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2016 The Big O 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Charleston 
@ Rose 

W 142-98 
W 180-101 
W 187-123 
L 152-155 
W 150-138 
L 236-96 
L 305-124 

Texas (5-0) 9/24/17 
5/7/17 
4/29/16 
11/7/15 
5/1/15 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
2017 The Big O 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 
2015 Big O 

W 193-50 
W 187-77 
W 130-114 
W 181-85 
W 95-165 

* indicates non-sanctioned game 
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Rose City Rollers - #2 WFTDA - Seed #2 - Wheels of Justice 
Dark: ​​Purple w/ Black​ Light: ​​White  ​LOCATION:​​ Portland, OR, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (14-1) 
2018 Hometown Throwdown 

6/24/18 Crime City W 231-93 
6/23/18 Gotham W 126-124 
6/22/18 Angel City W 201-97 

2018 The Big O 
5/5/18 Denver W 231-146 
5/4/18 Arch Rival W 240-126 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 

11/5/17 Victoria L 180-101 
11/4/17 Gotham W 159-113 
11/4/17 Arch Rival W 237-109 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/3/17 Angel City W 227-120 
9/2/17 Montréal W 204-98 
9/2/17 2X4 W 360-80 
8/19/17 Rat City W 363-61 

Sweatfest 2017 
7/23/17 Texas W 205-97 
7/23/17 Atlanta 
7/22/17 Philly 

W 332-80 W 
331-71 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (2-1) 
2018 Thin Air Throwdown 

9/16/18 Victoria L 142-98 
9/15/18 Denver W 113-187 
8/18/18 Rat City W 318-63 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 2nd 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Champions (Portland) 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Champions (Saint Paul) 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 2nd 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Fort Wayne 5th 
2012 WFTDA Western Regionals  Richmond 4th 
2011 WFTDA Championships Broomfield 
2010 WFTDA Western Regionals Sacramento 4th 
2009 WFTDA Western Regionals Denver 7th 
2008 WFTDA Western Regionals Houston 5th 
2007 WFTDA Western Regionals Tucson 
2006 WFTDA Championships Tucson 16th 

Original member of the WFTDA 

00 
10 
13 
155 
16 
1889 
210 
23 
247 
28 
31 
316 
340 
401 
48 
65 
757 
77 
777 
868 

Polygamy Winehouse 
OMG WTF 
Drone 
Bella Constrictor* 
Beyond ThunderDame* 
Belle Star 
Tenacity 
Gal of Fray* 
Mia Palau* 
Elicia Nisbet-Smith* 
Toxic Haste 
Eve Anne Hellical 
Bonnie Thunders* 
Tarantula* 
Brute* 
Simonis* 
Morgan Levy* 
Loren Mutch* 
RollsMary’s Baby 
Zip Drive

[they/she] 
[they] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] ​short: ThunderDame or Dame (never Beyond) 
[-] 
[they/she] 
[she] 
[-] ​p: MEE-uh Pal-OW 
[-] ​p: a-LEE-sha Niz-bit-Smith 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] ​p: Broot  
[they] ​p: sim-OH-niss 
[she] ​p: Morgan LEE-vee 
[-] 
[she 
[she] 

Captain: Elicia Nisbet-Smith 
Coaches: Licker N Split ​​[she],​ Kyle Adams ​​[he],​ uppercase Gie ​​[she/they] ​(p: G), 
Iggy Perillo ​​[she] 

Notes: 11 Returning Skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Polygamy Winehouse - 
London Mar 18 

Transfers OUT: ​​None 

No Longer On Charter: Frisky Biscuits, 
Jessica Chestnut Chest-NutZ, Sarah 
Gaither, Envy Atoms, Juke Nukem, Jes 
Rivas, Hannah Jennings, Harki, Curtis 
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Rose City Wheels of Justice Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
 

Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 
00 Polygamy Winehouse 5 80 16 12 6.7 57 3 5%             

10 OMG WTF 3 41 14 6 6.8 0 0              

13 Drone                     

155 Bella Constrictor 1 1 1 0  0 0              

16 Beyond ThunderDame                     

1889 Belle Starr 4 32 8 5 6.4 0 0              

210 Tenacity 5 77 15 14 5.5 0 0              

23 Gal of Fray 5 104 21 18 5.8 93 4 4% 1 3 3 21 21 7.00 0  0% 1 1.0 33% 

247 Mia Palau 5 76 15 13 5.8 0 0              

28 Elicia Nisbet-Smith 5 109 22 7 15.6 0 0              

31 Toxic Haste                     

316 Eve Anne Hellical         1 1 1 5 5 5.00 0  100% 0 0.0 0% 

340 Bonnie Thunders         5 64 13 436 87 6.81 0  77% 0 0.0 0% 

401 Tarantula 5 112 22 15 7.5 46 1 2%             

48 Brute         5 44 9 116 23 2.64 5 8.8 39% 2 0.4 5% 

65 Simonis 5 108 22 18 6.0 7 1 14%             

757 Morgan Levy 5 72 14 6 12.0 0 0              

77 Loren Mutch         5 61 12 366 73 6.00 6 10.2 62% 1 0.2 2% 

777 RollsMary's Baby                     

868 Zip Drive         5 26 5 64 13 2.46 4 6.5 65% 5 1.0 19% 
  
 

TEAM 
5 Games 
203 Jams 
40.6 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
22.8 Blocker Penalties/Game 
114 Blocker Penalties  
7.1 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
3.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
17 Jammer Penalties  
11.9 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
61% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
9 Star Passes  
4.4% of jams 
1.8 Star Pass/Game 
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Rose City Wheels of Justice Skater Data Table - Games Played After June 30, 2018 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

00 Polygamy Winehouse 3 37 12 5 7.4 32 0 0%             

10 OMG WTF 3 49 16 6 8.2 0 0              

13 Drone 2 8 4 1 8.0 0 0              

155 Bella Constrictor                     

16 Beyond ThunderDame         2 3 2 9 5 3.00 0  33% 1 0.5 33% 

1889 Belle Starr 1 6 6 2 3.0 0 0              

210 Tenacity 3 48 16 8 6.0 0 0              

23 Gal of Fray 3 67 22 4 16.8 60 3 5% 1 2 2 8 8 4.00 0  50% 0 0.0 0% 

247 Mia Palau 3 53 18 4 13.3 3 1 33%             

28 Elicia Nisbet-Smith 3 68 23 4 17.0 0 0              

31 Toxic Haste                     

316 Eve Anne Hellical                     

340 Bonnie Thunders         3 44 15 287 96 6.52 0  68% 1 0.3 2% 

401 Tarantula 3 70 23 5 14.0 31 1 3%             

48 Brute         3 32 11 104 35 3.25 2 16.0 59% 2 0.7 6% 

65 Simonis 3 65 22 12 5.4 7 0 0%             

757 Morgan Levy 3 61 20 5 12.2 0 0              

77 Loren Mutch         3 41 14 140 47 3.41 5 8.2 51% 0 0.0 0% 

777 RollsMary's Baby                     

868 Zip Drive         3 11 4 37 12 3.36 2 5.5 55% 1 0.3 9% 
  
 

TEAM 
3 Games 
133 Jams 
44.3 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
18.7 Blocker Penalties/Game 
56 Blocker Penalties  
9.5 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
3 Jammer Penalties/Game 
9 Jammer Penalties  
14.8 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
59% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
5 Star Passes  
3.8% of jams 
1.7 Star Pass/Game 
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ROSE CITY WHEELS OF JUSTICE - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

 
Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​54 (54 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​38 ​Losses: ​​15​ Win Ratio: ​​72% 
 
Most Recent Game:  
9/16/18 vs Victoria @ 2018 Thin Air Throwdown L 142-98 
 
Oldest Game:  
10/13/07 vs Gotham @ Gotham L 129-86 
 
Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Denver (9-3) 
 
Has Never Played: ​​Jacksonville 
 
First Game: ​​Game 5 (Fri 6pm) vs Winner Game 1 (Fri 10am)  
Montreal vs Crime City 
 
Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 10 (Sat 6pm) vs Winner Game 3 (Fri 2pm)  
Texas vs Gotham 
Lose - ​​Game 9 (Sat 4pm) vs Loser Game 6 (Fri 8pm)  
Victoria vs Winner Game 2 (Fri 12pm) Angel City vs Jacksonville 
 
 All Time vs  

2018 Champs 
2018 

Season 
Average Points Scored in a Game: 190 209 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 141 112 
Average Point Spread: 84 113 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 92 121 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 63 62 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 2.19 2.41 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.69 1.62 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Angel City (6-1) 6/22/18 
9/3/17 
5/21/16 
7/19/14 
4/28/13 
9/21/12 
10/3/09 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
2016 Hometown Throwdown 
@ Angel City 
@ Angel City 
2012 WFTDA Western Regionals 
2009 WFTDA Western Regionals 

W 201-97 
W 227-120 
W 206-155 
W 166-179 
L 250-204 
W 194-147 
W 241-42 

Arch Rival (4-0) 5/4/18 
11/4/17 
6/28/14 
9/8/13 

2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
@ Rose 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Fort Wayne 

W 240-126 
W 237-109 
W 380-94 
W 107-259 

Crime City (2-0)  6/24/18 
9/11/15 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 

W 231-93 
W 406-25 

Denver (9-3) 9/15/18 
5/5/18 
5/6/17 
9/11/16 
8/12/16 
5/1/16 
6/26/15 
7/28/12 
5/12/12 
5/8/11 
3/4/11 
10/3/08 

2018 Thin Air Throwdown 
2018 The Big O 
2017 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Columbia 
@ Rose 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Hometown Throwdown 
2012 Rollercon 
@ Rose 
@ Denver 
Wild West Showdown 2011 
2008 WFTDA Western Regionals Houston 

W 113-187 
W 231-146 
W 222-154 
W 250-137 
W 270-191 
W 253-151 
W 250-161 
L 306-77 
W 151-115 
L 149-142 
L 112-98 
W 114-61 

Gotham (4-5) 6/23/18 
11/4/17 
11/6/16 
11/8/15 
11/2/14 
6/24/12 
6/24/11 
8/14/10 
10/13/07 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 
2012 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
2011 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
2010 Hometown Throwdown 
@ Gotham 

W 126-124 
W 159-113 
W 188-168 
W 195-206 
L 147-144 
L 221-152 
L 147-79 
L 63-190 
L 129-86 

Jacksonville Never Played 

Montréal (2-0) 9/2/17 
5/17/14 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
@ Rose 

W 204-98 
W 306-109 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Continued Next Page 
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ROSE CITY WHEELS OF JUSTICE - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

 
Continued - Page 2 of 2 

 

Texas (8-2) 7/23/17 
6/23/17 
11/5/16 
7/23/16 
9/13/15 
5/2/15 
5/3/14 
5/19/12 
5/20/11 
12/6/08 

Sweatfest 2017 
2017 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2016 SweatFest 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
2015 Big O 
2014 Big O 
@ Texas 
@ Rose 
@ Texas 

W 205-97 
W 205-99 
W 186-172 
W 152-108 
W 257-223 
W 237-191 
L 274-194 
W 117-149 
W 105-79 
L 113-60 

Victoria (3-4) 9/16/18 
11/5/17 
5/5/17 
11/5/16 
4/30/16 
10/5/14 
5/17/13 

2018 Thin Air Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2016 The Big O 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Charleston 
@ Rose 

L 142-98 
L 180-101 
L 187-123 
W 152-155 
L 150-138 
W 236-96 
W 305-124 

* indicates non-sanctioned game 
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Gotham Girls Roller Derby-  #3 WFTDA - Seed #3 All-Stars 
Dark: ​​Black w/ Red+White​ Light: ​​Red w/ Black+White  ​LOCATION:​​ New York, NY, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (9-2) 
2018 Hometown Throwdown 

6/24/18 Angel City W 184-69 
6/23/18 Rose L 126-124 
6/22/18 Crime City W 245-168 
5/13/18 Tampa W 81-367 
5/12/18 Jacksonville W 113-225 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/5/17 Denver W 178-128 
11/4/17 Rose L 159-113 
11/4/17 Texas W 148-145 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 
9/10/17 Denver W 176-85 
9/9/17 Crime City W 237-65 
9/8/17 Detroit W 457-54 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (1-0) 
7/21/18 Montréal W 95-182 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 3rd 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 2nd 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 2nd 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Champions (Nashville) 
2013 WFTDA D1 Champions (Milwaukee) 
2012 WFTDA Champions (Atlanta) 
2011 WFTDA Champions (Broomfield) 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago 3rd 
2009 WFTDA Championships Philadelphia QF 
2008 WFTDA Champions (Portland) 
2007 WFTDA Championships Austin 
2006 WFTDA Championships Tucson 10th 

Original WFTDA member 

010 
02 
111 
137 
1680 
17 
1706 
1978 
213 
23 
314 
32 
4 
41 
4500 
499 
553 
56 
68 
911 

Giles* 
Pinky Swears* 
Cherry Napalm* 
Big Banger* 
DARYL* 
Fast & Luce* 
Miss Tea Maven* 
Space Invader* 
Spork Chop* 
Livvie Smalls* 
Caf Fiend* 
Cork Rebel* 
Violet Knockout* 
Roxy Dallas* 
Bonita Apple Bomb* 
low maim 
Beauty Andie Beast 
Kate Sera Sera 
Sarah McKemie* 
Annie Mergency 

[-] ​p: Jiles 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: MISTY Maven 
[she/they] ​p: space in-VAY-dur 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[-] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[they] 
[she] ​short: Beast 
[she] ​p:KATE ser-AH ser-AH 
[she] ​p: sarah mc-KIM-ee; fka: Sexy Slaydie 
[she] 

Captain: Roxy Dallas 
Coaches: Buster Cheatin​​ [-],​ Nail Diamond ​​[she], ​Thor​​ [he],​ Whiskey Lullabye ​​[she] 

Notes:  16 Returning Skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: ​​None 

Transfers OUT: ShortStop​​ - Canberra Nov 
17,​ V-Diva ​​- Wilkes-Barre Scranton Nov 17 

No Longer On Charter: Brazilian Nut, Puss 
N Glutes 
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Gotham Girls Roller Derby Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
 

Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 
010 Giles         5 60 12 307 61 5.12 15 4.0 50% 0 0.0 0% 

02 Pinky Swears                     

111 Cherry Napalm                     

137 Rude McSlamahan 1 7 7 2 3.5 7 0 0%             

1680 DARYL 5 43 9 9 4.8 40 0 0%             

17 Fast & Luce 5 110 22 17 6.5 25 1 4%             

1706 Miss Tea Maven         5 63 13 446 89 7.08 7 9.0 70% 1 0.2 2% 

1978 Space Invader         5 34 7 165 33 4.85 9 3.8 56% 0 0.0 0% 

213 Spork Chop 2 4 2 3 1.3 0 0              

23 Livvie Smalls 5 70 14 13 5.4 47 0 0%             

314 Caf Fiend 5 102 20 15 6.8 0 0              

32 Cork Rebel 5 39 8 4 9.8 33 0 0%             

4 Violet Knockout 5 100 20 15 6.7 1 0 0%             

41 Roxy Dallas 5 106 21 19 5.6 0 0              

4500 Bonita Apple Bomb 5 102 20 10 10.2 26 0 0%             

499 low maim                     

553 Beauty Andie Beast                     

56 Kate Sera Sera         5 40 8 231 46 5.78 4 10.0 65% 0 0.0 0% 

68 Sarah McKemie 4 85 21 11 7.7 0 0              

911 Annie Mergency 3 20 7 2 10.0 18 0 0%             
  
 

TEAM 
5 Games 
197 Jams 
39.4 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
24.0 Blocker Penalties/Game 
120 Blocker Penalties  
6.6 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
7.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
35 Jammer Penalties  
5.6 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
60% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
1 Star Passes  
.5% of jams 
0.2 Star Pass/Game 
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Gotham Girls Roller Derby Skater Data Table -  Games Played After June 30, 2018 
 

Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 
010 Giles         1 8 8 42 42 5.25 6 1.3 50% 0 0.0 0% 

02 Pinky Swears                     

111 Cherry Napalm                     

137 Big Banger                     

1680 DARYL                     

17 Fast & Luce 1 15 15 3 5.0 15 0 0%             

1706 Miss Tea Maven 1 23 23 4 5.8 1 0 0%             

1978 Space Invader         1 14 14 60 60 4.29 0  57% 0 0.0 0% 

213 Spork Chop         1 7 7 22 22 3.14 2 3.5 71% 0 0.0 0% 

23 Livvie Smalls                     

314 Caf Fiend 1 23 23 4 5.8 5 0 0%             

32 Cork Rebel                     

4 Violet Knockout 1 12 12 1 12.0 10 0 0%             

41 Roxy Dallas 1 20 20 6 3.3 0 0              

4500 Bonita Apple Bomb 1 21 21 4 5.3 0 0              

499 low maim 1 22 22 2 11.0 5 0 0%             

553 Beauty Andie Beast                     

56 Kate Sera Sera         1 12 12 58 58 4.83 2 6.0 67% 0 0.0 0% 

68 Sarah McKemie 1 23 23 5 4.6 0 0              

911 Anie Mergency 1 5 5 1 5.0 5 0 0%             
  
 

TEAM 
1 Games 
41 Jams 
41 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
30 Blocker Penalties/Game 
30 Blocker Penalties  
5.5 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
10 Jammer Penalties/Game 
10 Jammer Penalties  
4.1 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
61% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
0 Star Passes  
0% of jams 
0 Star Pass/Game 
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GOTHAM GIRLS ROLLER DERBY - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​49 (48 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​44 ​Losses: ​​5​ Win Ratio: ​​90% 

Most Recent Game:  
7/21/18 vs Montréal @ Montréal W 95-182 

Oldest Game:  
2/24/06 vs Texas @ 2006 Dust Devil* L 32-16 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Denver (14-0) 

Has Never Played: ​​N/A 

First Game: ​​Game 3 (Fri 2pm) vs Texas 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 10 (Sat 6pm) vs Winner Game 5 (Fri 6pm)  
Rose City vs. Winner Game 1 (Fri 10am) Montréal vs Crime City 
Lose - ​​Game 8 (Sat 2pm) vs Loser Game 4 (Fri 4pm)  
Arch Rival vs Denver 

All Time vs  
2018 Champs 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 204 220 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 100 107 
Average Point Spread: 108 120 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 118 140 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 19 24 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 3.03 2.92 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.32 1.21 

 

Angel City (3-0) 6/24/18 
11/5/16 
10/4/15 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 

W 184-69 
W 197-168 
W 205-83 

Arch Rival (1-0) 6/24/17 Sibling Rivalry 2017 W 195-118 

Crime City (2-0)  6/22/18 
9/9/17 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 

W 245-168 
W237-65 

Denver (14-0) 11/5/17 
9/10/17 
6/23/17 
4/15/17 
6/4/16 
8/1/15 
5/17/15 
9/7/14 
5/10/14 
8/11/13 
11/3/12 
6/23/12 
8/13/11 
6/22/08 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 
Sibling Rivalry 2017 
@ Gotham 
2016 Thin Air Throwdown 
@ Gotham 
@ Denver 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Sacramento 
2014 Thin Air Throwdown 
@ Denver 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 
2012 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
@ Gotham 
2008 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 

W 178-128 
W 176-85 
W 163-161 
W 215-98 
W 208-66 
W 281-68 
W 67-202 
W 193-89 
W 124-241 
W 104-238 
W 221-120 
W 242-117 
W 187-116 
W 37-221 

Jacksonville (2-0) 5/12/18 
11/7/15 

@ Jacksonville 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 

W 113-225 
W 299-114 

Montréal (5-0) 7/21/18 
8/20/16 
10/3/15 
8/25/13 
6/12/11 

@ Montréal 
@ Gotham 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 
@ Gotham 
@ Gotham 

W 95-182 
W 418-37 
W 259-21 
W 376-53 
W 257-27 

Rose City (5-4) 6/23/18 
11/4/17 
11/6/16 
11/8/15 
11/2/14 
6/24/12 
6/24/11 
8/14/10 
10/13/07 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 
2012 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
2011 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
2010 Hometown Throwdown 
@ Gotham 

L 126-124 
L 159-113 
L 188-168 
L 195-206 
W 147-144 
W 221-152 
W 147-79 
W 63-190 
W 129-86 

Continued Next Page 
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GOTHAM GIRLS ROLLER DERBY - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

 
Continued - Page 2 of 2 

 

Texas (10-1) 11/4/17 
6/4/16 
11/1/14 
11/10/13 
6/28/13 
7/22/12 
11/12/11 
11/6/10 
6/19/09 
6/21/08 
2/24/06 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Thin Air Throwdown 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 
2013 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
Star of Texas Bowl 
2011 WFTDA Championships Denver 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago 
@ Gotham 
2008 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
2006 Dust Devil* 

W 148-145 
W 191-74 
W 163-117 
W 199-173 
W 313-66 
W 60-265 
W 195-113 
W 151-52 
W 84-76 
W 64-125 
L 32-16 

Victoria (2-0) 11/7/15 
11/25/12 

2015 Intl. WFTDA Championships Saint Paul 
@ Victoria 

W 143-141 
W 56-329 

* indicates non-sanctioned game 
 

© 2018 Women’s Flat Track Derby Association (WFTDA) Page 15 of 55



Denver Roller Derby - #5 WFTDA - Seed #4 - Mile High Club 
Dark: ​​Navy​ Light: ​​White  ​LOCATION:​​ Denver, CO, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (6-5) 
Golden Bowl 2018 

6/17/18 Bay Area W 96-327 
6/16/18 Arch Rival W 178-153 

2018 The Big O 
5/6/18 Angel City W 128-261 
5/5/18 Rose L 231-146 
5/4/18 Victoria L 219-155 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/5/17 Gotham L 178-128 
11/4/17 Victoria L 297-65 
11/3/17 Angel City W 196-166 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 
9/10/17 Gotham L 176-85 
9/9/17 London W 214-102 
9/9/17 Stockholm W 330-152 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (0-2) 
2018 Thin Air Throwdown 

9/15/18 Rose L 113-187 
9/14/18 Victoria L 193-207 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 4th 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland 
2015 Intl. D1 Championships Saint Paul 
2014 WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville QF 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 4th 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 3rd 
2011 WFTDA Western Regionals Portland 5th 
2010 WFTDA Western Regionals Sacramento 6th 
2009 WFTDA Championships Philadelphia 3rd 
2008 WFTDA Western Regionals Houston 9th 

Joined WFTDA September 2007 

117 
151 
19 
20 
212 
22 
28 
3 
33 
37 
42 
50 
505 
52 
8 
831 
91 
949 
98 
99 

Muscle Leanie 
Cotten* 
Leah Davidson* 
Wilhelm* 
Gothberg* 
Gypin* 
Barrett* 
CopperTop Crush 
Klein* 
Garton* 
Blackman* 
Scald Eagle* 
Wierzbinski* 
Andee* 
Brawn Swanson* 
S.H. Long* 
Watson-Siriboe* 
Coyote 
Thornes* 
Akers* 

[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: LEE-uh DAY-vid-suhn; short: Leah 
[she] 
[she] ​aka: Clam 
[she] ​p: guy-pin 
[-] 
[-] 
[she]​ aka: Sharon Tacos 
[she] 
[-] 
[-] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she/they] ​p: Watson Seer-ih-boh 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 

Captain: Klein 
Coaches: Tim Burns / Dirt Monkey ​​[he],​ Chet-I-Knight / Chet Cotten ​​[he], 
Seamus O’Shenanigans​​ [-],​ Pint of No Return​​ [-] 

Notes: 17 Returning Skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Muscle Leanie ​​- Boulder 
County Nov 17,​ CopperTop Crush ​​- Sin 
City Jan 18,​ Coyote ​​- Rocky Mountain 
Jan 18 

Transfers OUT: ​​None 

No Longer On Charter: Sund, Anghel, 
Goings 
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Denver Mile High Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
 

Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 
117 Muscle Leanie                     

151 Cotten         5 46 9 190 38 4.13 6 7.7 39% 2 0.4 4% 

19 Leah Davidson 5 101 20 10 10.1 7 0 0%             

20 Wilhelm         5 39 8 159 32 4.08 5 7.8 49% 2 0.4 5% 

212 Gothberg                     

22 Gypin         4 27 7 79 20 2.93 4 6.8 44% 6 1.5 22% 

28 Barrett 5 122 24 12 10.2 55 2 4%             

3 CopperTop Crush                     

33 Klein         5 34 7 107 21 3.15 5 6.8 50% 0 0.0 0% 

37 Garton 5 84 17 2 42.0 0 0              

42 Blackman 5 128 26 12 10.7 98 9 9%             

50 Scald Eagle         5 63 13 455 91 7.22 9 7.0 73% 0 0.0 0% 

505 Wierzbinski 5 85 17 7 12.1 0 0              

52 Andee         4 17 4 48 12 2.82 1 17.0 47% 3 0.8 18% 

8 Brawn Swanson 5 114 23 8 14.3 0 0              

831 S.H. Long 4 72 18 12 6.0 0 0              

91 Watson-Siriboe 5 73 15 8 9.1 0 0              

949 Coyote                     

98 Thornes 1 1 1 0  0 0              

99 Akers 5 124 25 15 8.3 64 2 3%             
  
 

TEAM 
5 Games 
226 Jams 
45.2 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
17.2 Blocker Penalties/Game 
86 Blocker Penalties  
10.5 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
6.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
30 Jammer Penalties  
7.5 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
53% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
13 Star Passes  
5.8% of jams 
2.6 Star Pass/Game 
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Denver Mile High Skater Data Table - Games Played After June 30, 2018 
 

Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 
117 Muscle Leanie                     

151 Cotten         2 17 9 99 50 5.82 1 17.0 35% 1 0.5 6% 

19 Leah Davidson                     

20 Wilhelm         2 17 9 35 18 2.06 1 17.0 29% 0 0.0 0% 

212 Gothberg                     

22 Gypin         2 7 4 7 4 1.00 2 3.5 14% 0 0.0 0% 

28 Barrett 2 50 25 9 5.6 42 2 5% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0  0% 1 1.0 100% 

3 CopperTop Crush 2 40 20 4 10.0 0 0              

33 Klein         2 15 8 46 23 3.07 1 15.0 27% 2 1.0 13% 

37 Garton 2 26 13 0  0 0              

42 Blackman 2 51 26 6 8.5 36 2 6%             

50 Scald Eagle         2 29 15 102 51 3.52 4 7.3 41% 1 0.5 3% 

505 Wierzbinski 2 43 22 4 10.8 6 0 0%             

52 Andee         2 6 3 6 3 1.00 0  17% 1 0.5 17% 

8 Brawn Swanson 2 50 25 3 16.7 0 0              

831 S.H. Long 2 52 26 11 4.7 0 0              

91 Watson-Siriboe 1 6 6 1 6.0 0 0              

949 Coyote                     

98 Thornes 1 2 2 1 2.0 0 0              

99 Akers 2 48 24 1 48.0 8 2 25%             
  
 

TEAM 
2 Games 
92 Jams 
46 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
20.0 Blocker Penalties/Game 
40 Blocker Penalties  
9.2 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
4.5 Jammer Penalties/Game 
9 Jammer Penalties  
10.2 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
32% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
6 Star Passes  
6.5% of jams 
3.0 Star Pass/Game 
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DENVER MILE HIGH CLUB - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

 
Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​54 (54 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​17 ​Losses: ​​38​ Win Ratio: ​​30% 
 
Most Recent Game:  
9/15/18 vs Rose City @ 2018 Thin Air Throwdown L 113-187 
 
Oldest Game:  
6/22/08 vs Gotham @ East Coast Derby Extravaganza L 37-221 
 
Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Gotham (0-14) 
 
Has Never Played: ​​Crime City, Montréal 
 
First Game: ​​Game 4 (Fri 4pm) - vs. Arch Rival 
 
Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 11 (Sat 8pm) vs Winner Game 6 (Fri 8pm) Victoria vs 
Winner Game 2 (Fri 12pm) Angel City vs Jacksonville 
Lose - ​​Game 8 (Sat 2pm) vs Loser Game 3 (Fri 2pm)  
Gotham vs Texas 
 
 All Time vs  

2018 Champs 
2018 

Season 
Average Points Scored in a Game: 152 184 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 187 176 
Average Point Spread: 83 101 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 80 118 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 84 87 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 2.10 2.01 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.92 1.96 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Angel City (4-3) 5/6/18 
11/3/17 
5/7/17 
4/29/16 
4/13/14 
11/9/13 
10/2/09 

2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 The Big O 
2016 The Big O 
2014 Tinseltown Showdown 
2013 WFTDA Championships Milwaukee 
2009 WFTDA Western Regionals Denver 

W 128-261 
W 196-166 
L 190-169 
L 214-81 
L 186-152 
W 200-125 
W 307-32 

Arch Rival (3-2) 6/16/18 
6/25/17 
11/4/16 
6/26/16 
8/3/13 

Golden Bowl 2018 
Sibling Rivalry 2017 
2016 Intl. WFTDA Championships Portland 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
@ Denver 

W 178-153 
W 244-167 
L 165-177 
L 163-160 
W 390-115 

Crime City  Never Played 

Gotham (0-14) 11/5/17 
9/10/17 
6/23/17 
4/15/17 
6/4/16 
8/1/15 
5/17/15 
9/7/14 
5/10/14 
8/11/13 
11/3/12 
6/23/12 
8/13/11 
6/22/08 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 
Sibling Rivalry 2017 
@ Gotham 
2016 Thin Air Throwdown 
@ Gotham 
@ Denver 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Sacramento 
2014 Thin Air Throwdown 
@ Denver 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 
2012 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
@ Gotham 
2008 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 

L 178-128 
L 176-85 
L 163-161 
L 215-98 
L 208-66 
L 281-68 
L 67-202 
L 193-89 
L 124-241 
L 104-238 
L 221-120 
L 242-117 
L 187-116 
L 37-221 

Jacksonville (2-1) 9/10/16 
6/24/16 
9/19/15 

2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Columbia 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Jacksonville 

W 153-211 
W 167-181 
L 163-193 

Montréal Never Played 

Rose City (3-9) 9/15/18 
5/5/18 
5/6/17 
9/11/16 
8/12/16 
5/1/16 
6/26/15 
7/28/12 
5/12/12 
5/8/11 
3/4/11 
10/3/08 

2018 Thin Air Throwdown 
2018 The Big O 
2017 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Columbia 
@ Rose 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Hometown Throwdown 
2012 Rollercon 
@ Rose 
@ Denver 
Wild West Showdown 2011 
2008 WFTDA Western Regionals Houston 

L 113-187 
L 231-146 
L 222-154 
L 250-137 
L 270-191 
L 253-151 
L 250-161 
W 306-77 
L 151-115 
W 149-142 
W 112-98 
L 114-61 

 
 

 
 

 
Continued Next Page 
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DENVER MILE HIGH CLUB - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

Continued - Page 2 of 2 

Texas (5-5) 5/5/17 
6/5/16 
5/1/15 
6/14/14 
11/9/13 
7/21/13 
11/4/12 
7/16/11 
5/8/10 

2017 The Big O 
2016 Thin Air Throwdown 
2015 Big O 
@ Texas 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 
Golden Bowl III 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 
@ Texas 
@ Denver 

L 195-162 
L 179-135 
W 213-190 
L 170-132 
L 129-298 
L 189-227 
W 199-210 
W 117-135 
W 130-112 

Victoria (0-4) 9/14/18 
5/4/18 
11/4/17 
5/3/15 

2018 Thin Air Throwdown 
2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2015 Big O 

L 193-207 
L 219-155 
L 297-65 
L 115-150 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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Arch Rival Roller Derby - #4 WFTDA - ​​1st Place A Coruña​ - Arch Rival All Stars 
Dark: ​​Black​ Light: ​​White  ​LOCATION:​​ St. Louis, MO, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (8-5) 
Golden Bowl 2018 

6/16/18 Denver L 178-153 
6/15/18 Bay Area W 73-298 

2018 The Big O 
5/6/18 Victoria L 211-157 
5/5/18 Montréal W 227-110 
5/4/18 Rose L 240-126 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/5/17 Crime City W 220-160 
11/4/17 Rose L 237-109 
11/3/17 London W 82-224 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
9/24/17 Minnesota W 91-186 
9/23/17 Texas L 209-119 
9/23/17 Queen City W 339-123 
8/13/17 Atlanta W 255-89 
8/12/17 Jacksonville W 197-250 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (5-0) 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 

9/2/18 Crime City W 342-149 
9/1/18 Rainy City W 300-118 
8/31/18 Philly W 357-58 
8/5/18 Texas W 253-78 
8/4/18 Atlanta W 219-100 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 1st 
2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia QF 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland QF 
2015 Intl. D1 Championships Saint Paul 
2014 Intl. D1 Playoffs Salt Lake City 6th 
2013 D1 Playoffs Fort Wayne 6th 
2012 N. Central Regionals Niagara Falls 8th 
2011 N. Central Regionals Indianapolis 6th 
2010 N. Central Regionals Green Bay 10th 
2009 N. Central Regionals Saint Paul 6th 

Joined WFTDA September 2007 

00 
1057 
121 
130 
14 
15 
1853 
1900 
23 
26 
32 
33 
48 
500 
501 
567 
68 
718 
810 
87 

Party Foul 
Shear-Ra Powers* 
Smarty McFly* 
The Jukes On You 
Psychokid D Freakout* 
Bolt Action* 
Vicious Van GoGo* 
Cloak N’ Drag-her* 
Pegasass* 
Fletcher* 
SheKill O’neal 
Jamheiser Bush* 
Bricktator* 
Grant* 
Reptar* 
Splatter 
Swanson 
LuxFurious 
K. Woodward* 
Sue Bob Fight 

[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: The jewks on you fka: Coonrod 
[she] ​short: Kid (NOT Psycho); aka Loki Doki 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​short: Draggie 
[she] ​p:peg-uh-SASS fka: Science Friction 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​aka: Ace 
[she] ​p: Rep-Tar 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​short: K-Woo 
[she] 

Captain: Bricktator 
Coaches: Code Adam ​​[he],​ The Saint ​​[he] 

13 Returning Skaters(*) 

Transfers IN:​​ ​Splatter ​​- Demolition City 
Feb 18; ​Luxfurious​​ - Atlanta Jan 18 

Transfers OUT: ​​None 

No longer on Charter: 
Cupquake, Shimmy Hoffa, Salty, 
Cruella Belle-Ville, Harmony 
Killerbruise 

Post-Playoffs: 
ADD: Party Foul 
DROP: Hero-Shima 
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Arch Rival Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
 

Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 
1057 Shear-Ra Powers 7 156 22 23 6.8 76 3 4%             

121 Smarty McFly 5 94 19 10 9.4 0 0              

130 The Jukes on You         1 2 2 19 19 9.50 1 2.0 50% 1 1.0 50% 

14 Loki Doki 1 2 2 0  0 0  7 79 11 343 49 4.34 11 7.2 47% 6 0.9 8% 

15 Bolt Action 3 25 8 5 5.0 12 0 0% 4 24 6 53 13 2.21 7 3.4 17% 7 1.8 29% 

1853 Vicious Van GoGo 7 160 23 17 9.4 125 10 8% 2 6 3 37 19 6.17 0  67% 1 0.5 17% 

1900 Cloak N' Drag-her 7 168 24 24 7.0 49 1 2%             

23 Pegasass 7 86 12 13 6.6 0 0              

26 Fletcher 7 75 11 7 10.7 0 0              

32 SheKill O'Neal                     

33 Jamheiser Bush 7 68 10 9 7.6 0 0              

424 Hero-Shima 1 2 2 0  0 0              

48 Bricktator         7 89 13 503 72 5.65 7 12.7 69% 2 0.3 2% 

500 K. Grant 7 83 12 8 10.4 1 0 0%             

501 Reptar         2 20 10 86 43 4.30 1 20.0 70% 1 0.5 5% 

567 Splatter 1 1 1 0  0 0              

68 Swanson         7 81 12 345 49 4.26 4 20.3 56% 3 0.4 4% 

718 Luxfurious 7 100 14 17 5.9 0 0              

810 K. Woodward 7 180 26 18 10.0 38 6 16%             

87 Sue Bob Fight 1 3 3 1 3.0 0 0              
     ​​*Includes 2 games from Sweatfest August 2018 
 

TEAM 
7 Games 
301 Jams 
43.0 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
21.7 Blocker Penalties/Game 
152 Blocker Penalties  
7.9 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
4.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
31 Jammer Penalties  
9.7 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
55% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
21 Star Passes  
6.9% of jams 
3.0 Star Pass/Game 
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Arch Rival Skater Data Table - 2018 WFTDA Postseason 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

00 Party Foul                     

1057 Shear-Ra Powers 5 110 22 13 8.5 32 1 3%             

121 Smarty McFly 3 45 15 0  0 0              

130 The Jukes on You                     

14 Loki Doki         5 49 10 351 70 7.16 6 8.2 63% 2 0.4 4% 

15 Bolt Action 5 58 12 12 4.8 44 1 2% 2 2 1 7 4 3.50 0  100% 0 0.0 0% 

1853 Vicious Van GoGo 5 110 22 14 7.9 93 2 2% 1 1 1 8 8 8.00 0  100% 0 0.0 0% 

1900 Cloak N' Drag-her 5 108 22 10 10.8 27 0 0%             

23 Pegasass 5 62 12 7 8.9 0 0              

26 Fletcher 5 41 8 5 8.2 0 0              

32 SheKill O'Neal                     

33 Jamheiser Bush 5 50 10 7 7.1 0 0              

48 Bricktator         5 59 12 501 100 8.49 2 29.5 81% 0 0.0 0% 

500 Grant 5 55 11 11 5.0 0 0              

501 Reptar 1 1 1 0  0 0  5 44 9 238 48 5.41 4 11.0 66% 2 0.4 5% 

567 Splatter 1 1 1 0  0 0              

68 Swanson         5 54 11 349 70 6.46 2 27.0 74% 1 0.2 2% 

718 LuxFurious 5 75 15 12 6.3 0 0              

810 K. Woodward 5 120 24 12 10.0 13 0 0%             

87 Sue Bob Fight                     
 

TEAM 
3 Games 
119 Jams 
39.7 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
33.0 Blocker Penalties/Game 
99 Blocker Penalties  
4.8 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
11.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
33 Jammer Penalties  
3.6 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
44% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
12 Star Passes  
10.1% of jams 
4.0 Star Pass/Game 

 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña - FIRST Place (Seed #1) 
Opponent Game Score WFTDA YouTube Channel 
Philly (Seed 8) #5 / Quarterfinals / Friday 6pm W 357-58 https://youtu.be/KhzCZg2ql-s 
Rainy City (Seed 4) #11 / Semifinals / Saturday 6pm W 300-118 https://youtu.be/6CG-_yggtAY 
Crime City (Seed 3) #15 / Finals / Sunday 5:20pm W 342-149 https://youtu.be/jBw83zQ0bH8 
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ARCH RIVAL ALL STARS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

 
Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​27 (27 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​10 ​Losses: ​​17​ Win Ratio: ​​37% 
 
Most Recent Game:  
9/2/18 vs Crime City @ 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña W 342-149 
 
Oldest Game:  
6/9/12 vs Texas @ Texas L 210-106 
 
Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Denver (2-3), Jacksonville (3-2) 
 
Has Never Played: N/A 
 
First Game: ​​Game 4 (Fri 4pm) vs Denver 
 
Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 11 (Sat 8pm) vs Winner Game 6 (Fri 8pm) Victoria vs  
Winner Game 2 (Fri 12pm) Angel City vs. Jacksonville 
Lose - ​​Game 8 (Sat 2pm) vs Loser Game 3 (Fri 2pm)  
Gotham vs Texas 
 
 All Time vs  

2018 Champs 
2018 

Season 
Average Points Scored in a Game: 157 209 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 199 145 
Average Point Spread: 100 119 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 78 137 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 113 82 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.66 2.46 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  2.07 1.67 

 

Angel City (0-2) 5/5/17 
9/26/14 

2017 The Big O 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs SLC 

L 212-112 
L 240-80 

Crime City (3-0) 9/2/18 
11/5/17 
5/7/17 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 The Big O 

W 342-149 
W 220-160 
W 223-128 

Denver (2-3) 6/16/18 
6/25/17 
11/4/16 
6/26/16 
8/3/13 

Golden Bowl 2018 
Sibling Rivalry 2017 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
@ Denver 

L 178-153 
L 244-167 
W 165-177 
W 163-160 
L 390-115 

Gotham (0-1) 6/24/17 Sibling Rivalry 2017 L 195-118 

Jacksonville 
(3-2) 

8/12/17 
6/25/16 
11/6/15 
8/8/15 
6/29/13 

@ Jacksonville 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 
@ Jacksonville 
@ Arch Rival 

W 197-250 
W 138-141 
L 149-141 
L 193-112 
W 202-132 

Montréal (1-1) 5/5/18 
9/28/14 

2018 The Big O 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs SLC 

W 227-110 
L 205-142 

Rose City (0-4) 5/4/18 
11/4/17 
6/28/14 
9/8/13 

2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
@ Rose 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Fort Wayne 

L 240-126 
L 237-109 
L 380-94 
L 107-259 

Texas (1-2) 8/5/18 
9/23/17 
6/9/12 

Sweatfest 2018 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
@ Texas 

W 253-78 
L 209-119 
L 210-106 

Victoria (0-2) 5/6/18 
5/6/17 

2018 The Big O 
2017 The Big O 

L 211-157 
L 201-71 

* indicates non-sanctioned game 
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Texas Rollergirls - #7 WFTDA - ​​1st Place Atlanta​ -  Texecutioners 
Dark: ​​Black​ Light: ​​White  ​LOCATION:​​ Austin, TX, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (8-6) 
La Classique Georgia W Tush 

6/17/18 Jacksonville L 159-219 
6/16/18 Montréal L 223-117 
6/16/18 Rainy City W 215-75 

Tinseltown Showdown 
4/22/18 Angel City L 148-120 
4/21/18 Bay Area W 214-90 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/5/17 Minnesota W 280-153 
11/4/17 Gotham L 148-145 
11/3/17 Rat City W 254-128 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
9/24/17 Victoria L 193-50 
9/23/17 Arch Rival W 209-119 
9/22/17 Dallas W 248-89 

Sweatfest 2017 
7/23/17 Rose City L 205-97 
7/22/17 Philly W 209-78 
7/22/17 Atlanta W 247-73 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (4-1) 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 

9/23/18 Jacksonville W 172-155 
9/22/18 London W 144-80 
9/21/18 Rat City W 191-118 

Sweatfest 2018 
8/5/18 Arch Rival L 253-78 
8/4/18 Atlanta W 163-127 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 1st 
2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia QF 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland QF 
2015 Intl. D1 Championships Saint Paul QF 
2014 Intl. D1 Championships Nashville QF 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 2nd 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 4th 
2011 WFTDA Championships Broomfield 3rd 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago Q/F 
2009 WFTDA Championships Philadelphia 2nd 
2008 WFTDA Championships Portland 4th 
2007 WFTDA Championships Austin 3rd 
2006 WFTDA Champions (Tucson) 

03 
12 
13 
133 
14 
1693 
202 
210 
226 
27 
300 
32 
33 
34 
420 
444 
48 
55 
9 

Olivia Shootin' John* 
Debella Deball* 
Thugs Bunny 
S-PAIN 
Cold Case 
Legal Knievel 
Freight Train* 
Vile Vixen 
Tear O'Bite 
Peacewar* 
Kris Rago 
Kaptain sassy 
Gravy, Baby!* 
Bo Jacks'em* 
Stone Her* 
Grace Lightning 
Spread Eagle 
Hauss The Boss* 
Nine Lives* 

[she] ​short: OJ 
[she] ​p: De-BELL-a De-BALLl short: Debella 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she]​ short: Tear (as in ripping something) 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Kris Ray-Go 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 

Captain: Bo Jacks’em 
Coaches: Cease Ann Desist ​​[she],​ Eric King ​​[-],​ Elle B. Bach​​ [-],​ Smash Effect​​ [-] 

11 Returning Skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Kris Rago ​​- Windy Mar 
18, ​S-PAIN​​ - Kerr County (non-WFTDA) 
Dec 17 

Transfers OUT: None 

No longer on Charter: Jackie Daniels, 
CC Boom, Trauma, Aja Gair, Polly 
Gone, Alley Oops, Smarty Pants, 
Hough Love, MariEZ Livin’ 

Post-Playoffs: 
ADD: S-PAIN 
DROP:  ​​none 
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Texas Rollergirls - Texecutioners - Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

03 Olivia Shootin' John 5 104 21 21 5.0 87 9 10% 2 2 1 4 2 2.00 0 50% 0 0.0 0% 

12 DeBella Deball 5 61 12 11 5.5 0 0 

13 Thugs Bunny 
14 Cold Case 3 20 7 1 20.0 1 0 0% 

1693 Legal Knievel 5 103 21 9 11.4 63 6 10% 

202 Freight Train 5 63 13 292 58 4.63 8 7.9 71% 3 0.6 5% 

210 Vile Vixen 
226 Tear O'Bite 4 36 9 6 6.0 0 0 

27 Peacewar 5 105 21 20 5.3 14 1 7% 

300 Kris Rago 1 5 5 1 5.0 0 0 

32 Kaptain sassy 
33 Gravy, Baby! 5 42 8 141 28 3.36 9 4.7 38% 8 1.6 19% 

34 Bo Jacks'em 5 100 20 6 16.7 17 1 6% 

420 Stone Her 5 102 20 15 6.8 15 1 7% 

444 Grace Lightning 5 32 6 75 15 2.34 5 6.4 44% 0 0.0 0% 

48 Spread Eagle 
55 Hauss the Boss 5 61 12 273 55 4.48 5 12.2 43% 7 1.4 11% 

9 Nine Lives 5 55 11 4 13.8 1 0 0% 

133 S-PAIN Did not play during 2018 Season 

TEAM 
5 Games 
200 Jams 
40 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
20.4 Blocker Penalties/Game 
102 Blocker Penalties  
7.8 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
27 Jammer Penalties  
7.4 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
51% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
18 Star Passes  
9.0% of jams 
3.6 Star Pass/Game 
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Texas Skater Data Table - 2018 WFTDA Postseason and Games Played After June 30, 2018 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

03 Olivia Shootin' John 5 96 19 14 6.9 86 18 21% 3 3 1 0 0 0.00 1 3.0 0% 1 0.3 33% 

12 DeBella DeBall 5 70 14 6 11.7 0 0 

13 Thugs Bunny 3 10 3 13 4 1.30 1 10.0 0% 6 2.0 60% 

14 Cold Case 3 34 11 5 6.8 6 1 17% 

1693 Legal Knievel 5 102 20 5 20.4 10 1 10% 

202 Freight Train 3 5 2 0 5 2 40% 5 52 10 319 64 6.13 4 13.0 60% 4 0.8 8% 

210 Vile Vixen 3 30 10 1 30.0 0 0 

226 Tear O'Bite 1 9 9 1 9.0 0 0 

27 Peacewar 5 106 21 13 8.2 58 11 19% 1 2 2 0 0 0.00 1 2.0 0% 1 1.0 50% 

300 Kris Rago 5 52 10 7 7.4 0 0 

32 Kaptain sassy 
33 Gravy, Baby! 5 43 9 101 20 2.35 4 10.8 47% 10 2.0 23% 

34 Bo Jacks'em 5 104 21 7 14.9 3 0 0% 

420 Stone Her 5 102 20 20 5.1 29 3 10% 

444 Grace Lightning 5 38 8 98 20 2.58 7 5.4 39% 3 0.6 8% 

48 Spread Eagle 
55 Hauss the Boss 1 3 3 1 3.0 3 0 0% 5 52 10 178 36 3.42 8 6.5 42% 11 2.2 21% 

9 Nine Lives 5 87 17 7 12.4 0 0 

133 S-PAIN Did not play during 2018 Season 

TEAM 
5 Games 
200 Jams 
40.0 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
17.4 Blocker Penalties/Game 
87 Blocker Penalties  
9.2 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.2 Jammer Penalties/Game 
26 Jammer Penalties  
7.7 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
44% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
36 Star Passes  
18% of jams 
7.2 Star Pass/Game 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta - FIRST Place (Seed #1) 
Opponent Game Score WFTDA YouTube Channel 
Rat City (Seed 8) #5 / Quarterfinals / Friday 6pm W 191-118 https://youtu.be/bbRtfeblyiY 
London (Seed 5) #11 / Semifinals / Saturday 6pm W 144-80 https://youtu.be/Cvw_aesohc0 
Jacksonville (Seed 3) #16 / Finals / Sunday 5:20pm W 172-155 https://youtu.be/f2p5YQjEvbI 
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TEXAS ROLLERGIRLS TEXECUTIONERS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​50 (49 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​16 ​Losses: ​​34​ Win Ratio: ​​32% 

Most Recent Game:  
9/23/18 vs Jacksonville @ 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta W 172-155 

Oldest Game:  
2/24/06 vs Gotham @ 2006 Dust Devil* W 32-16 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Gotham (1-10) 

Has Never Played: ​​Crime City 

First Game: ​​Game 3 (Fri 2pm) vs Gotham 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 10 (Sat 6pm) vs Winner Game 5 (Fri 6pm)  
Rose City vs Winner Game 1 (Friday 10am) Montréal vs Crime City 
Lose - ​​Game 8 (Sat 2pm) vs Loser Game 4 (Fri 4pm)  
Arch Rival vs Denver 

All Time vs  
2018 Champs 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 139 167 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 165 156 
Average Point Spread: 69 97 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 69 107 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 69 86 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.68 2.02 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.86 2.11 

 

Angel City (3-3) 4/22/18 
6/24/17 
4/30/16 
8/16/15 
6/13/15 
10/31/14 

Tinseltown Showdown 
2017 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Golden Bowl 
2015 Pac Destruction 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 

L 148-120 
L 201-120 
L 63-145 
W 122-168 
W 127-191 
W 140-192 

Arch Rival (2-1) 8/5/18 
9/23/17 
6/9/12 

Sweatfest 2018 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
@ Texas 

L 253-78 
W 209-119 
W 210-106 

Crime City Never Played 
Denver (5-4) 5/5/17 

6/5/16 
5/1/15 
6/14/14 
11/9/13 
7/21/13 
11/4/12 
7/16/11 
5/8/10 

2017 The Big O 
2016 Thin Air Throwdown 
2015 Big O 
@ Texas 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 
Golden Bowl III 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 
@ Texas 
@ Denver 

W 195-162 
W 179-135 
L 213-190 
W 170-132 
W 129-298 
W 189-227 
L 199-210 
L 117-135 
L 130-112 

Gotham (1-10) 11/4/17 
6/4/16 
11/1/14 
11/10/13 
6/28/13 
7/22/12 
11/12/11 
11/6/10 
6/19/09 
6/21/08 
2/24/06 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Thin Air Throwdown 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 
2013 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
Star of Texas Bowl 
2011 WFTDA Championships Denver 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago 
@ Gotham 
2008 East Coast Derby Extravaganza 
2006 Dust Devil 

L 148-145 
L 191-74 
L 163-117 
L 199-173 
L 313-66 
L 60-265 
L 195-113 
L 151-52 
L 84-76 
L 64-125 
W 32-16 

Jacksonville (2-1) 9/23/18 
6/17/18 
9/21/14 

2018 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Atlanta 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 

W 172-155 
L 159-219 
W 335-221 

Montréal (1-2)  6/16/18 
6/22/12 
7/30/11 

La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
2012 ECDX 
@ Texas 

L 223-117 
W 55-197 
L 88-104 

Continued Next Page 
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TEXAS ROLLERGIRLS TEXECUTIONERS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

Continued - Page 2 of 2 

Rose City (2-8) 7/23/17 
6/23/17 
11/5/16 
7/23/16 
9/13/15 
5/2/15 
5/3/14 
5/19/12 
5/20/11 
12/6/08 

Sweatfest 2017 
2017 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2016 Sweatfest 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
2015 Big O 
2014 Big O 
@ Texas 
@ Rose 
@ Texas 

L 205-97 
L 205-99 
L 186-172 
L 152-108 
L 257-223 
L 237-191 
W 274-194 
L 117-149 
L 105-79 
W 113-60 

Victoria (0-5) 9/24/17 
5/7/17 
4/29/16 
11/7/15 
5/1/15 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
2017 The Big O 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 
2015 Big O 

L 193-50 
L 187-77 
L 130-114 
L 181-85 
L 95-165 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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Crime City Rollers - #10 WFTDA - ​​2nd Place A Coruña ​- Crime City A-Team 
Dark: ​​Purple w/ Yellow​ Light: ​​Yellow w/ Purple  ​LOCATION:​​ Malmö, Sweden 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (6-9) 
2018 Hometown Throwdown 

6/24/18 Rose L 231-93 
6/23/18 Angel City L 150-136 
6/22/18 Gotham L 245-168 

Kallio FINvitational 2018 
6/3/18 Rat City W 238-109 
6/2/18 London W 205-183 
6/1/18 Helsinki L 124-165 

EuroCup 2018 
4/8/18 Rainy City L 92-156 
4/8/18 Stockholm W 266-83 
4/7/18 Kallio W 444-82 
4/6/18 Helsinki W 253-134 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/5/17 Arch Rival L 220-160 
11/3/17 Montréal L 133-129 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 
9/10/17 London L 138-181 
9/9/17 Gotham L 237-65 
9/8/17 Helsinki W 215-170 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (2-1) 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 

9/2/18 Arch Rival L 342-149 
9/1/18 Angel City W 188-174 
9/1/18 Santa Cruz W 191-163 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 2nd 
2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. D1 Playoffs Columbia 5th 
2015 Intl. D1 Playoffs Dallas 6th 

Joined WFTDA June 2012 

0030 
0347 
1 
100 
15 
180 
26 
27 
304 
321 
43 
5 
53 
610 
7 
737 
79 
8 
858 
9 

Die Mauer 
Hanna P* 
Below Me* 
Curly Håår* 
Tampax 
Fenix Fortsomfan* 
Velvet Crush 
Bricken* 
Naggan* 
Ragna "PonyCat" Rockette* 
Lezz Roll 
Hey Mickey! 
Dykestalker* 
Sexual Her Ass-Meant* 
King K* 
Dede Froquee 
Goldieblocks* 
Notorious Ninja 
Misse Tenman 
Kix* 

[she]​ p: D Mauer 
[she/they] ​p: Hanna Pay 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Curly Whore; short: Curly 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Bricken has a rolling r 
[she] 
[she/they] ​short: PonyCat or Pony preferred 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​short: Sexy 
[she]​ p: King Kay 
[-] 
[they] ​short: Goldie (preferred) 
[she] 
[she] ​p: MISS-eh Tehnmaan 
[she] 

Captain: Curly Håår 
Coaches: Jori ​​[he] 

12 returning skaters (*) 
Transfers OUT: Spinosaurus​​ - Dock 
Feb 18; ​Frix ​​- Copenhagen Nov 17, 
Tampax​​ - Kallio Sep 18, ​Dede Froquee 
- Caen Jun 18 

No Longer On Charter: 
GAB, Juicy Butther,  Prince Sofia, 
Power Pussy 

Post-Playoffs: 
ADD: Tampax, Dede Froquee 
DROP:  ​​Chinchin, Tjutet 
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Crime City Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

0030 Die Mauer 
0347 Hanna P 10 105 11 611 61 5.82 12 8.8 43% 8 0.8 8% 

1 Below Me 7 150 21 30 5.0 6 0 0% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

100 Curly Håår 1 4 4 2 2.0 4 0 0% 10 114 11 644 64 5.65 18 6.3 61% 0 0.0 0% 

180 Fenix Fortsomfan 
26 Ronja Carlquist 1 4 4 27 27 6.75 1 4.0 25% 0 0.0 0% 

27 Bricken 10 227 23 37 6.1 186 16 9% 1 1 1 19 19 19.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

304 Naggan 9 158 18 13 12.2 1 0 0% 

321 Ragna 'PonyCat' Rockette 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 94 9 309 31 3.29 22 4.3 44% 14 1.4 15% 

43 Lezz Roll 2 6 3 1 6.0 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 0.00 0 0% 3 1.5 75% 

5 Hey Mickey! 
53 Dykestalker 10 223 22 22 10.1 191 13 7% 3 6 2 20 7 3.33 2 3.0 50% 0 0.0 0% 

610 Sexual Her Ass-Meant 10 170 17 26 6.5 0 0 

7 King K 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 65 9 334 48 5.14 5 13.0 49% 5 0.7 8% 

79 Goldieblocks 10 209 21 27 7.7 1 0 0% 

8 Notorious Ninja 
858 Misse 9 83 9 20 4.2 0 0 

9 Kix deVille 10 152 15 40 3.8 0 0 

1337 Tjutet* 9 172 19 39 4.4 5 1 20% 
*Not on Championship charter, but had significant contribution to season

TEAM 
10 Games 
394 Jams 
39.4 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
25.9 Blocker Penalties/Game 
259 Blocker Penalties \ 
6.1 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
6.00 Jammer Penalties/Game 
60 Jammer Penalties  
6.6 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
48% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
30 Star Passes  
7.6% of jams 
3.0 Star Pass/Game 
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Crime City Skater Data Table - 2018 WFTDA Postseason 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

0030 Die Mauer 
0347 Hanna P 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 43 14 161 54 3.74 11 3.9 49% 4 1.3 9% 

1 Below Me 3 75 25 16 4.7 10 1 10% 

100 Curly Håår 3 45 15 291 97 6.47 7 6.4 56% 1 0.3 2% 

15 Tampax 
180 Fenix Fortsomfan 1 8 8 3 2.7 8 0 0% 1 2 2 5 5 2.50 2 1.0 0% 1 1.0 50% 

26 Velvet Crush 3 10 3 10 3 1.00 3 3.3 30% 1 0.3 10% 

27 Bricken 3 68 23 15 4.5 39 1 3% 

304 Naggan 3 22 7 5 4.4 0 0 

321 Ragna 'PonyCat' Rockette 3 19 6 32 11 1.68 10 1.9 16% 5 1.7 26% 

43 Lezz Roll 3 39 13 10 3.9 0 0 

5 Hey Mickey! 
53 Dykestalker 3 81 27 12 6.8 61 10 16% 

610 Sexual Her Ass-Meant 3 54 18 10 5.4 0 0 

7 King K 
737 Dede Froquee 

79 Goldieblocks 3 58 19 15 3.9 0 0 

8 Notorious Ninja 
858 Power Pussy 3 30 10 8 3.8 0 0 

9 Kix 3 40 13 5 8.0 0 0 

TEAM 
3 Games 
119 Jams 
39.7 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
33.0 Blocker Penalties/Game 
99 Blocker Penalties  
4.8 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
11.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
33 Jammer Penalties  
3.6 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
44% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
12 Star Passes  
10.1% of jams 
4.0 Star Pass/Game 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña - SECOND Place (Seed #3) 
Opponent Game Score WFTDA YouTube Channel 
Santa Cruz (Seed 6) #7 / Quarterfinals / Saturday 10am W 191-163 https://youtu.be/z7D3u3N_c7g 
Angel City (Seed 2) #12 / Semifinals / Saturday 8:20pm W 188-174 https://youtu.be/VbRu-TnAjlM 
Arch Rival (Seed 1) #15 / Finals / Sunday 5:20pm L 342-149 https://youtu.be/jBw83zQ0bH8 
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CRIME CITY A-TEAM - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​11 (11 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​1 ​Losses: ​​10​ Win Ratio: ​​9% 

Most Recent Game:  
9/2/18 vs Arch Rival @ 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña L 342-149 

Oldest Game:  
9/11/15 vs Rose City @ 2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas L 406-25 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Arch Rival (0-3) 

Has Never Played: ​​Denver, Jacksonville, Texas, Victoria 

First Game: ​​Game 1 (Fri 10am) vs Montréal 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 6 (Fri 6pm) vs Rose City 
Lose - ​​Game 7 (Sat 12pm) vs Loser Game 2 (Fri 12pm) 
Angel City vs Jacksonville 

All Time vs  
2018 Champs 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 121 182 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 230 165 
Average Point Spread: 111 98 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 14 143 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 121 68 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.08 2.51 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  2.22 2.08 

Angel City (1-1) 9/1/18 
6/23/18 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 
2018 Hometown Throwdown 

W 174-188 
L150-136 

Arch Rival (0-3) 9/2/18 
11/5/17 
5/7/17 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 The Big O 

L 342-149 
L 220-160 
L 223-128 

Denver Never Played 

Gotham (0-2) 6/22/18 
9/9/17 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 

L 245-168 
L 237-65 

Jacksonville Never Played 

Montréal (0-2) 11/12/17 
5/15/16 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
Mayday in HEL 2016 

L 133-129 
L 166-94 

Rose City (0-2) 6/24/18 
9/11/15 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 

L 231-93 
L 406-25 

Texas Never Played 

Victoria Never Played 

* indicates non-sanctioned game

© 2018 Women’s Flat Track Derby Association (WFTDA) Page 33 of 55



Jacksonville Roller Derby - #6 WFTDA ​​- 2nd Place Atlanta - ​New Jax City Rollers 
Dark:​​ Black/Gold  ​Light:​​ White/Gold  ​LOCATION:​​ Jacksonville, FL, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (8-4) 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 

6/17/18 Texas W 159-219 
6/16/18 Rainy City W 244-143 
6/16/18 Montréal L 246-158 
5/20/18 Atlanta W 150-230 
5/19/18 Bay Area W 175-110 
5/12/18 Gotham L 113-225 
4/21/18 Tampa W 263-121 

2018 Franky Panky 
3/25/18 Blue Ridge W 347-97 
3/24/18 Team United W 464-18 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/2/17 Charlottesville W 318-161 
9/1/17 Rat City L 170-186 
8/12/17 Arch Rival L 197-250 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (3-1) 
2018 Intl. Playoffs Atlanta 

9/23/18 Texas  L 155-172 
9/22/18 Montréal W 199-192 
9/22/18 Sun State W 331-126 
8/11/18 Detroit W 363-144 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 2nd 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle QF 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland QF 
2015 Intl. D1 Championships Saint Paul QF 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 4th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Richmond 6th 
2012 WFTDA S. Central Regional Lincoln 10th 

Joined WFTDA December 2010 

077 
111 
138 
21 
235 
2392 
241 
27 
301 
480 
50 
6 
62 
814 
82 
860 
9 
912 
934 
950 

Mad Dog Murph 
Jamsterella* 
Smith 
Coco Frye* 
Atomic Mel-Down* 
Samantha Peterson 
Jenny Matthews 
H.M. Smith* 
Legs R Us* 
Erin Jackson* 
Lucinda Knickers 
Snot Rocket Science* 
Fancy Schmancy* 
Leanne Groll* 
Tic Tac Toni* 
Shady Godiva 
Stephanie Gentz* 
Eirinn Go Brawl* 
Spice* 
Bullet Sucker 

[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​fka: Lilly the Kid 
[-] 
[-] 
[she] ​aka: Sedusa 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] ​short: Snot 
[she] ​short: Fancy 
[she] ​p: Lee-anna Grawl 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Gentz with a hard G 
[she] 
[-] 
[-] 

Captain: Snot Rocket Science 
Coaches: Block Paper Scissors ​​[she],​ Jeremy Strecker ​​[-],​ Refty Venture ​​[-],​ B.A.Allman ​​[-] 

13 Returning Skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Smith ​​- Tampa May 18 
Jenny Matthews - ​​Dub May 18; ​Shady 
Godiva - ​​Silicon Valley Nov 17; ​Bullet 
Sucker - ​​ Angel City Jan 18 

Transfers OUT: Kayci “Scooter” 
Gallion - ​​Oklahoma Mens Jan 18 

No Longer On Charter: Krispy 
Kreme-Her, Pearl of Discontent, Taylor 
Motto, Ripley, Noam Bombsky 

Post-Playoffs: No changes 
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Jacksonville Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

077 Mad Dog Murph 6 72 12 13 5.5 44 0 0% 2 13 7 83 42 6.38 2 6.5 69% 0 0.0 0% 

111 Jamsterella 1 1 1 0 1 1 100% 10 117 12 718 72 6.14 12 9.8 61% 2 0.2 2% 

138 Smith 1 15 15 1 15.0 0 0 

21 Coco Frye 10 216 22 40 5.4 155 9 6% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

235 Atomic Mel-Down 10 210 21 38 5.5 0 0 

2392 Samantha Peterson 1 1 1 0 0 0 

241 Jenny Matthews 1 5 5 2 2.5 0 0 

27 H.M. Smith 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 3 57 29 9.50 4 1.5 67% 0 0.0 0% 

301 Legs R Us 10 224 22 37 6.1 192 9 5% 

480 Erin Jackson 3 5 2 3 1.7 3 2 67% 7 83 12 561 80 6.76 12 6.9 66% 0 0.0 0% 

50 Lucinda Knickers 2 2 1 0 0 0 

6 Snot Rocket Science 3 26 9 7 3.7 25 1 4% 10 98 10 529 53 5.40 16 6.1 48% 5 0.5 5% 

62 Fancy Schmancy 10 212 21 32 6.6 2 0 0% 

814 Leanne Groll 10 118 12 557 56 4.72 14 8.4 59% 14 1.4 12% 

82 Tic Tack Toni 10 124 12 11 11.3 0 0 

860 Shady Godiva 7 42 6 4 10.5 0 0 

9 Stephanie Gentz 9 200 22 20 10.0 1 0 0% 

912 Eirinn Go Brawl 10 238 24 37 6.4 10 1 10% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

934 Spice 
950 Bullet Sucker 9 140 16 27 5.2 0 0 

TEAM 
10 Games 
437 Jams 
43.7 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
27.6 Blocker Penalties/Game 
276 Blocker Penalties  
6.3 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
6.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
60 Jammer Penalties  
7.3 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
59% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
23 Star Passes  
5.3% of jams 
2.3 Star Pass/Game 
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Jacksonville Skater Data Table - 2018 WFTDA Postseason and Games Played After June 30, 2018 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

077 Mad Dog Murph 2 20 10 148 74 7.40 3 6.7 70% 0 0.0 0% 

111 Jamsterella 2 2 1 0 1 1 100% 4 43 11 299 75 6.95 5 8.6 56% 3 0.8 7% 

138 Smith 4 63 16 6 10.5 0 0 

21 Coco Frye 4 89 22 16 5.6 74 3 4% 

235 Atomic Mel-Down 4 79 20 17 4.6 0 0 

2392 Samantha Peterson 
241 Jenny Matthews 2 12 6 4 3.0 0 0 

27 H.M. Smith 
301 Legs R Us 4 82 21 20 4.1 70 2 3% 

480 Erin Jackson 1 1 1 0 1 0 0% 3 35 12 220 73 6.29 3 11.7 77% 0 0.0 0% 

50 Lucinda Knickers 
6 Snot Rocket Science 3 10 3 2 5.0 6 1 17% 4 32 8 171 43 5.34 6 5.3 50% 0 0.0 0% 

62 Fancy Schmancy 4 83 21 12 6.9 2 0 0% 

814 Leanne Groll 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 36 9 184 46 5.11 6 6.0 56% 4 1.0 11% 

82 Tic Tac Toni 4 58 15 7 8.3 0 0 

860 Shady Godiva 4 12 3 0 0 0 

9 Stephanie Gentz 4 84 21 12 7.0 0 0 

912 Eirinn Go Brawl 4 91 23 17 5.4 12 1 8% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

934 Spice 
950 Bullet Sucker 

TEAM 
4 Games 
167 Jams 
41.8 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
28.3 Blocker Penalties/Game 
113 Blocker Penalties  
5.9 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.8 Jammer Penalties/Game 
23 Jammer Penalties  
7.3 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
60% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
8 Star Passes  
4.8% of jams 
2.0 Star Pass/Game 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta -SECOND Place (Seed #3) 
Opponent Game Score WFTDA YouTube Channel 
Sun State (Seed 6) #7 / Quarterfinals / Saturday 10am W 231-168 https://youtu.be/xsTuX7BEtik 
Montréal (Seed 2) #12 / Semifinals / Saturday 8:20pm W 199-192 https://youtu.be/hyLeL1wMx54 
Texas (Seed 1) #16 / Finals / Sunday 5:20pm L 172-155 https://youtu.be/f2p5YQjEvbI 
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JACKSONVILLE NEW JAX CITY ROLLERS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​18 (18 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​5 ​Losses: ​​13​ Win Ratio: ​​28% 

Most Recent Game:  
9/23/18 vs Texas @ 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta L 172-155 

Oldest Game:  
6/29/13 vs Arch Rival @ Arch Rival L 202-132 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Denver (3-4),​ ​​Rose (1-6) 

Has Never Played: ​​Crime City, Rose City 

First Game: ​​Game 2 (Fri 12pm) vs Angel City 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 6 (Fri 6pm) vs Victoria 
Lose - ​​Game 7 (Sat 12pm) vs Loser Game 1 (Fri 10am) 
Montréal vs Crime City 

All Time vs  
2018 Champs 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 161 251 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 202 155 
Average Point Spread: 62 138 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 37 169 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 71 67 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.28 4.69 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.54 1.48 

Angel City (0-1) 5/10/15 @ Angel City L 197-136 
Arch Rival (2-3) 8/12/17 

6/25/16 
11/6/15 
8/8/15 
6/29/13 

@ Jacksonville 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 
@ Jacksonville 
@ Arch Rival 

L 197-250 
L 138-141 
W 149-141 
W 193-112 
L 202-132 

Crime City Never Played 
Denver (1-2) 9/10/16 

6/24/16 
9/19/15 

2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Columbia 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Jacksonville 

L 153-211 
L 167-181 
W 163-193 

Gotham (0-2) 5/12/18 
11/7/15 

@ Jacksonville 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 

L 113-225 
L 299-114 

Montréal (1-2) 9/22/18 
6/16/18 
5/21/17 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
Tiny Tourney 2017 

W 199-192 
L 246-158 
L 154-175 

Rose City Never Played 
Texas (1-2) 9/23/18 

6/17/18 
9/21/14 

2018 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Atlanta 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 

L 172-155 
W 159-219 
L 335-221 

Victoria (0-1) 11/5/16 2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland L 231-98 
* indicates non-sanctioned game
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Angel City Derby - #9 WFTDA​​ - 3rd Place A Coruña - ​Hollywood Scarlets 
Dark: ​​Red​ Light: ​​White  ​LOCATION:​​ Los Angeles, CA, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (9-6) 
6/30/18 Santa Cruz W 197-128 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
6/24/18 Gotham L 184-69 
6/23/18 Crime City W 150-136 
6/22/18 Rose City L 201-97 

2018 The Big O 
5/6/18 Denver L 128-261 
5/5/18 Victoria L 247-88 
5/4/18 Montréal W 179-127 

Tinseltown Showdown 
4/22/18 Texas W 148-120 
4/21/18 Bay Area W 180-89 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/4/17 Rat City W 219-94 
11/3/17 Denver L 196-166 
11/3/17 Minnesota W 281-144 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/3/17 Rose City L 227-120 
9/2/17 Rat City W 224-142 
9/1/17 Tampa W 287-87 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (2-1) 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 

9/2/18 Rainy City W 174-146 
9/1/18 Crime City L 174-188 
9/1/18 2X4 W 218-125 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 3rd 
2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia Q/F 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland Q/F 
2015 Intl. D1 Championships Saint Paul Q/F 
2014 Intl. D1 Championships Nashville 
2013 Intl. D1 Championships Milwaukee Q/F 
2012 Western Regionals Richmond 8th 
2011 Western Regionals Portland 9th 
2009 Western Regionals Denver 8th 

Joined WFTDA June 2007 

1352 
2 
20 
215 
255 
28 
281 
3 
39 
507 
512 
5150 
521 
612 
65 
664 
88 
94 
98 
99 

Block Lobster 
Juana Teaze* 
Mr. 305, Dalè!  
Boo Gogi  
Red Raven*  
Death Down Under 
Alkali Mettle 
Soledad*  
CrackHer Jack  
Rachel Rotten*  
Pearl Jam* 
Darby Dagger 
Fischer 
Polly Punchkin 
volcanic smASH* 
Psycho*  
Tui Lyon*  
Octane Jane  
Mallie Webster  
West 

[she]  
[she] ​p: WANNA Tease (NOT JEWanna tease)  
[she] ​p: DAHL-ay (aka: Winters) 
[she] ​p: Boo, GO-Ghee (Hard G - like the dish bulgogi) 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Eng=sol-luh-dad Spanish=SowLey-Dad, NOT SOUL-DAD 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Two-e Lion 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 

Captain: Tui Lyon 
Coaches: Charmer ​​[she],​ Mick Swagger ​​[she], ​Mary Swagdalene​​ [they], ​Cheker​​ [she] 

10 Returning Skaters (*) 

Transfer IN:​​ Mr. 305, Dale!​​ - Tampa Aug 18; ​Boo 
Gogi​​ - SoCal Sep 17; ​Death Down Under ​​- Cheyenne 
Sep 17; ​CrackHer Jack ​​- Greater Vancouver Mar 18; 
Fischer ​​ - Dallas (and Texas Men) Apr 18; ​Polly 
Punchkin​​ - Minnesota Oct 18 

Transfers OUT: ​​Ima Blowbya​​ - Arizona Feb 18 

No Longer On Charter:​​ Chica Go Lightning, 
Catch Mikachu, Satan’s Little Helper, RegulaterHer, 
Tokyo Drift, Laci Knight, Cheker, Fritz, Kenya Diggit 

Post-Playoffs: 
ADD: Alkali Mettle, Darby Dagger​​ (was on 
charter at Champs 17),​ Polly Punchkin 

DROP: ​​Whiskey Von Sweets, Schaden Freude, 
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Angel City Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

1031 Whiskey Von-Sweets 2 5 3 24 12 4.80 1 5.0 80% 0 0.0 0% 

1352 Block Lobster 1 2 2 0 0 0 8 28 4 52 7 1.86 5 5.6 25% 6 0.8 21% 

2 Juana Teaze 9 174 19 23 7.6 0 0 

20 Mr. 305, Dalè! 
215 Boo Gogi 2 3 2 0 0 0 

255 Red Raven 8 128 16 26 4.9 14 0 0% 

26 Schaden Freude 
28 Death Down Under 9 131 15 23 5.7 1 0 0% 

3 Soledad 7 164 23 28 5.9 0 0 

39 CrackHer Jack 4 30 8 83 21 2.77 7 4.3 43% 5 1.3 17% 

422 Lo Betancount 3 37 12 8 4.6 0 0 

507 Rachel Rotten 8 132 17 23 5.7 73 9 12% 4 34 9 138 35 4.06 7 4.9 50% 3 0.8 9% 

512 Pearl Jam 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 68 9 189 24 2.78 14 4.9 43% 12 1.5 18% 

521 Fischer 4 57 14 15 3.8 42 2 5% 

65 volcanic smASH 5 76 15 19 4.0 0 0 

664 Psycho 5 78 16 14 5.6 0 0 

88 Tui Lyon 9 223 25 22 10.1 207 44 21% 

94 Octane Jane 3 61 20 16 3.8 5 0 0% 

98 Mallie Webster 6 72 12 4 18.0 4 0 0% 

99 West 9 88 10 283 31 3.22 13 6.8 45% 20 2.2 23% 

TEAM 
9 Games 
353 Jams 
39.2 
Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
25.3 Blocker Penalties/Game 
228 Blocker Penalties  
6.2 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
7.11 Jammer Penalties/Game 
64 Jammer Penalties  
5.5 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
45% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
57 Star Passes  
16.0% of jams 
6.33 Star Pass/Game 
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Angel City Skater Data Table - 2018 WFTDA Postseason 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

1352 Block Lobster 2 3 2 7 4 2.33 2 1.5 67% 1 0.5 33% 

2 Juana Teaze 3 49 16 6 8.2 0 0 

20 Mr. 305, Dalè! 3 34 11 172 57 5.06 3 11.3 56% 3 1.0 9% 

215 Boo Gogi Boo 3 29 10 6 4.8 0 0 

255 Red Raven 2 9 5 2 4.5 0 0 

28 Death Down Under 3 55 18 8 6.9 26 3 12% 

281 Alkali Mettle 
3 Soledad 3 61 20 15 4.1 0 0 

39 Cut Track 
507 Rachel Rotten 1 2 2 1 2.0 2 1 50% 3 32 11 216 72 6.75 5 6.4 63% 2 0.7 6% 

512 Pearl Jam 3 34 11 147 49 4.32 9 3.8 50% 3 1.0 9% 

5150 Darby Dagger 
521 Fischer 3 56 19 10 5.6 0 0 

612 Polly Punchkin 
65 volcanic smASH 2 16 8 3 5.3 0 0 

664 Psycho 3 20 7 4 5.0 15 1 7% 

88 Tui Lyon 3 67 22 13 5.2 63 5 8% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

94 Octane Jane 3 57 19 13 4.4 0 0 

98 Mallie Webster 1 3 3 0 0 0 

99 West 

TEAM 
3 Games 
106 Jams 
35.3 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
27 Blocker Penalties/Game 
81 Blocker Penalties  
5.2 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
6.3 Jammer Penalties/Game 
19 Jammer Penalties  
5.6 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
55% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
10 Star Passes  
9.4% of jams 
3.3 Star Pass/Game 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña - THIRD Place (Seed #2) 
Opponent Game Score WFTDA YouTube Channel 
2x4 (Seed 7) #8 / Quarterfinals / Saturday 12pm W 218-125 https://youtu.be/xZVLDVBaBQ8 
Crime City (Seed 3) #12 / Semifinals / Saturday 8:20pm L 188-174 https://youtu.be/VbRu-TnAjlM 
Rainy City (Seed 4) #15 / Finals / Sunday 3pm W 174-146 https://youtu.be/jBw83zQ0bH8 
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ANGEL CITY HOLLYWOOD SCARLETS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Team 

Games Played versus Championships teams: ​​36 (36 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​15 ​Losses: ​​21​ Win Ratio: ​​42% 

Most Recent Game:  
9/1/18 vs Crime City @ 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña L 174-188 

Oldest Game:  
10/02/09 vs Denver @ 2009 WFTDA Western Regional L 307-32 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Denver (3-4),​ ​​Rose (1-6) 

Has Never Played: ​​N/A 

First Game: ​​Game 2 (Fri 12pm) - vs Jacksonville 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 6 (Fri 8pm) vs Victoria 
Lose - ​​Game 7 (Sat 12pm) vs Loser Game 1 (Fri 10am) 
Montreal vs. Crime City 

All Time vs  
2018 Champs 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 149 169 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 171 162 
Average Point Spread: 78 96 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 67 88 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 86 108 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.66 1.80 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  2.24 2.08 

Arch Rival (2-0) 5/5/17 
9/26/14 

2017 The Big O 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs SLC 

W 212-112 
W 240-80 

Crime City (1-1) 9/1/18 
6/23/18 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs A Coruña 
2018 Hometown Throwdown 

L 174-188 
W150-136 

Denver (3-4) 5/6/18 
11/3/17 
5/7/17 
4/29/16 
4/13/14 
11/9/13 
10/2/09 

2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2017 The Big O 
2016 The Big O 
2014 Tinseltown Showdown 
2013 WFTDA Championships Milwaukee 
2009 WFTDA Western Regional 

L 128-261 
L 196-166 
W 190-169 
W 214-81 
W 186-152 
L 200-125 
L 307-32 

Gotham (0-3) 6/24/18 
11/5/16 
10/4/15 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 

L 184-69 
L 197-168 
L 205-83 

Jacksonville (1-0) 5/10/15 @ Angel City W 197-136 

Montréal (2-0) 5/4/18 
11/4/16 

2018 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 

W 176-127 
W 217-116 

Rose City (1-6) 6/22/18 
9/3/17 
5/21/16 
7/19/14 
4/28/13 
9/21/12 
10/3/09 

2018 Hometown Throwdown 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoff Seattle 
2016 Hometown Throwdown 
@ Angel City 
@ Angel City 
2012 WFTDA Western Regional 
2009 WFTDA Western Regional 

L 201-97 
L 227-120 
L 206-155 
L 166-179 
W 250-204 
L 194-147 
L 241-42 

Texas (3-3) 4/22/18 
6/24/17 
4/30/16 
8/16/15 
6/13/15 
10/31/14 

Tinseltown Showdown 
2017 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Golden Bowl 
2015 Pac Destruction 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 

W 148-120 
W 201-120 
W 63-145 
L 122-168 
L 127-191 
L 140-192 

Victoria (2-4) 5/5/18 
5/6/17 
9/18/16 
5/1/16 
6/28/14 
4/13/12 

2018 The Big O 
2017 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoff Vancouver 
2016 The Big O 
2014 Pac Destruction 
2012 Dust Devil 

L 247-88 
L 188-111 
L 143-140 
L 183-94 
W 187-140 
W 149-105 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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Montréal Roller Derby - #8 WFTDA​​- 3rd Place Atlanta -​ New Skids on the Block 
Dark: ​​Black w/ Neon Green​ Light: ​​Neon Green w/ Pink+Black  ​LOCATION:​​ Montreal, QC, Canada 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (7-6) 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 

6/17/18 Rainy City W 224-107 
6/16/18 Texas W 223-117 
6/16/18 Jacksonville W 246-158 

2018 The Big O 
5/6/18 Victoria L 289-93 
5/5/18 Arch Rival L 227-110 
5/4/18 Angel City L 179-127 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/4/17 London L 231-152 
11/3/17 Victoria L 253-99 
11/3/17 Crime City W 133-129 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/3/17 Rat City W 257-126 
9/2/17 Rose L 204-98 
9/2/17 Bay Area W 154-203 
9/1/17 Charlottesville   W 486-144 

2019 SANCTIONED RECORD (2-2) 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 

9/23/18 London W 180-175 
9/22/18 Jacksonville       L 192-199 
9/22/18 Bay Area W 231-168 
7/21/18 Gotham L 95-182 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 3rd 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia Q/F 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 4th 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Salt Lake City 5th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Fort Wayne 4th 
2012 WFTDA Eastern Regionals Burlington 5th 
2011 WFTDA Eastern Regionals Baltimore 6th 
2010 WFTDA Eastern Regionals White Plains 7th 

Joined WFTDA January 2009 

008 
101 
1017 
123 
13 
1773 
18 
19 
1969 
289 
33 
59 
62 
658 
66 
76 
888 
934 
95 
9999 

Lau-Rider* 
Mayday Va*J*J 
Biggley Smallz* 
Miracle Whips* 
Al K Traz* 
Magnum PEI* 
The Honey Badger* 
Mashed Brotato* 
De Nada 
Cheese Grater* 
Artoo Detoonate* 
Kaio-kensi 
Aïe 
Surgical Strike* 
Falcon Punch* 
Purr Evil 
Tiny Fury 
Why So Sirius?* 
Ptite Pouliche* 
Mange Moi El Cul* 

[she] ​p: low rider 
[she] 
[she/they] ​p: Big Lee Smalls short: Biggley 
[she] ​short: Whips 
[she] ​short: Traz 
[she] ​p: Magnum pee ee eye (say each letter) 
[she] ​short: Badger 
[she] ​aka: Labrosse 
[she] 
[she] 
[she]​ p: ARE-too DEE-too-nate - short: ARE-too 
[she] ​p: k"EYE"-o-KEN-zee 
[she] ​p: eye 
[she] ​short: Surge is preferred 
[she] ​short: Falcon 
[she] ​p: purr (like a cat, not “pure”) 
[she] 
[she] 
[she]​ p: pa-TEE poo-LEESH 
[she] ​p: MANJ MWAH el-COOL short: Mange 

Captain: Al K Traz 
Coaches: Arkham Fury ​​[he],​ No Pix Plz ​​[she], ​D-Ray ​​[he], ​Rogue Runner ​​[she] 

14 Returning Skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Mayday Va*J*J -​​ Green 
Mountain Aug 18 ​Kaio-Kensi ​​- Ottawa 
Valley Mar 18 

Transfers OUT: None 

No Longer on Charter: TerminateHer, 
Little Tricky, Mel E Juana, Ti-Coune, 
Cracker Jass 

Post-Playoffs: No changes 
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Montréal Skater Data Table - 2018 Season 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

008 Lau-Rider 6 115 19 14 8.2 0 0              

101 Mayday Va*J*J                     

1017 Biggley Smallz 6 118 20 23 5.1 0 0              

123 Miracle Whips 1 1 1 0  0 0  5 66 13 216 43 3.27 16 4.1 50% 9 1.8 14% 

13 Al K Traz 7 130 19 17 7.6 0 0              

1773 Magnum PEI 3 28 9 5 5.6 0 0              

18 The Honey Badger 2 2 1 0  1 0 0% 7 72 10 198 28 2.75 9 8.0 44% 14 2.0 19% 

19 Labrosse 7 117 17 12 9.8 25 4 16%             

1969 De Nada         3 6 2 0 0 0.00 2 3.0 0% 4 1.3 67% 

289 Cheese Grater 5 63 13 4 15.8 0 0              

33 Artoo Detoonate 4 37 9 3 12.3 8 0 0%             

59 Kaio-kensi         7 40 6 118 17 2.95 3 13.3 38% 2 0.3 5% 

62 Aïe                     

658 Surgical Strike 7 146 21 18 8.1 0 0              

66 Falcon Punch 2 2 1 0  2 2 100% 7 83 12 529 76 6.37 19 4.4 54% 0 0.0 0% 

76 Purr Evil                     

888 Tiny Fury 1 1 1 0  1 0 0% 5 16 3 16 3 1.00 3 5.3 31% 5 1.0 31% 

934 Why So Sirius 7 131 19 18 7.3 114 10 9% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0  0% 1 1.0 100% 

95 Ptite Pouliche 4 54 14 13 4.2 19 2 11%             

9999 Mange Moi El Cul 7 135 19 19 7.1 113 16 14%             
 

TEAM 
7 Games 
284 Jams 
40.6 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
22.7 Blocker Penalties/Game 
159 Blocker Penalties  
7.1 Blocker Jams/Penalty 
 

JAMMERS 
7.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
52 Jammer Penalties  
5.5 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
46% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
35 Star Passes  
12.3% of jams 
5.0 Star Pass/Game 
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Montréal Skater Data Table - 2018 WFTDA Postseason and Games Played After June 30, 2018 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

008 Lau-Rider 3 37 12 4 9.3 0 0 

101 Mayday Va*J*J 
1017 Biggley Smallz 4 72 18 17 4.2 0 0 

123 Miracle Whips 3 34 11 224 75 6.59 7 4.9 65% 2 0.7 6% 

13 Al K Traz 4 86 22 10 8.6 0 0 

1773 Magnum PEI 4 25 6 5 5.0 0 0 

18 The Honey Badger 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 38 10 80 20 2.11 7 5.4 39% 10 2.5 26% 

19 Mashed Brotato 4 59 15 8 7.4 1 1 100% 

1969 De Nada 2 7 4 4 2 0.57 2 3.5 14% 2 1.0 29% 

289 Cheese Grater 4 68 17 4 17.0 0 0 

33 Artoo Detoonate 1 7 7 0 0 0 

59 Kaio-kensi 4 23 6 54 14 2.35 3 7.7 35% 3 0.8 13% 

62 Aïe 
658 Surgical Strike 4 80 20 9 8.9 0 0 

66 Falcon Punch 3 4 1 1 4.0 4 2 50% 4 48 12 291 73 6.06 11 4.4 46% 0 0.0 0% 

76 Purr Evil 
888 Tiny Fury 2 9 5 13 7 1.44 1 9.0 56% 2 1.0 22% 

934 Why So Sirius 4 83 21 13 6.4 74 4 5% 

95 Ptite Pouliche 4 38 10 7 5.4 7 2 29% 

9999 Mange Moi El Cul 4 80 20 12 6.7 74 11 15% 

TEAM 
4 Games 
160 Jams 
40.0 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
22.5 Blocker Penalties/Game 
90 Blocker Penalties  
7.1 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
7.8 Jammer Penalties/Game 
31 Jammer Penalties  
5.2 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
46% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
20 Star Passes  
12.5% of jams 
5.0 Star Pass/Game 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta - THIRD Place (Seed #2) 
Opponent Game Score WFTDA YouTube Channel 
Bay Area (Seed 7) #8 / Quarterfinals / Saturday 12pm W 231-168 https://youtu.be/1hL_GVFdWEU 
Jacksonville (Seed 2) #12 / Semifinals / Saturday 8:20pm L 199-192 https://youtu.be/hyLeL1wMx54 
London (Seed 5) #15 / Finals / Sunday 3pm W 180-175 https://youtu.be/Ys0ewim-KZY 
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 MONTRÉAL - NEW SKIDS ON THE BLOCK - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships New Orleans Teams 

Games Played Versus Championships Teams: ​​22 (22 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​​7 ​Losses: ​​15​ Win Ratio: ​​32% 

Most Recent Game:  
9/22/18 vs Jacksonville @ 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta L 192-199 

Oldest Game:  
6/12/11 vs Gotham @ Gotham L 257-27 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​​Gotham (0-5) 

Has Never Played: ​​Denver 

First Game: ​​Game 1 (Fri 10am) vs Crime City 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​​Game 5 (Fri 6pm) vs Rose City 
Lose - ​​Game 7 (Sat 12pm) vs Loser Game 2 (Fri 12pm) 
Angel City vs Jacksonville 

All Time vs  
2018 Champs 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 116 182 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 213 179 
Average Point Spread: 131 116 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 53 120 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 167 113 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.43 1.90 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  4.42 2.09 

Angel City (0-2) 5/4/18 
11/4/16 

2018 The Big O 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships 

L 176-127 
L 217-116 

Arch Rival (1-1) 5/5/18 
9/28/14 

2018 The Big O 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs SLC 

L 227-110 
W 205-142 

Crime City (2-0) 11/12/17 
5/15/16 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships 
Mayday in HEL 2016 

W 133-129 
W 166-94 

Denver Has not played 

Gotham (0-5) 7/21/18 
8/20/16 
10/3/15 
8/25/13 
6/12/11 

@ Montréal 
@ Gotham 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 
@ Gotham 
@ Gotham 

L 95-182 
L 418-37 
L 259-21 
L 376-53 
L 257-27 

Jacksonville (2-1) 9/22/18 
6/16/18 
5/21/17 

2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
Tiny Tourney 2017 

L 199-192 
W 246-158 
W 154-175 

Rose City (0-2) 9/2/17 
5/17/14 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
@ Rose City 

L 204-98 
L 306-109 

Texas (2-1) 6/16/18 
6/22/12 
7/30/11 

La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
2012 ECDX 
@ Texas 

W 223-117 
L 55-197 
W 88-104 

Victoria (0-3) 5/6/18 
11/3/17 
6/22/14 

2018 The Big O 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships 
2014 ECDX 

L 289-93 
L 253-99 
L 240-66 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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2018 TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS 
International WFTDA Championships New Orleans 

Tournament Head Referee: Laddie [he] Memphis Roller Derby 
Tournament Head NSO: ​​Kill C Grammar [he] Ohio Roller Derby 
GTOs: Pretty Reckless [she] Madison Roller Derby 

Damn Yankee [she] Soul City Sirens 
CRG Manager: ​​Jon Obst [he] Madison Roller Derby 

Skating Official Crews 

CHR Allyn UR Grill [he] Angel City Derby 
IPR Umpire Strikes Back [he] Rat City Roller Derby 
JR  Divide by Zero [he] Crime City Rollers 
JR Don Scoreleone [he] Sacramento Roller Derby 
OPR Keiran Duncan [they] Rose City Rollers 
OPR Major Wood [he] Nashville Rollergirls 
OPR  Judge Double Wapner [he] Southern Delaware Roller Derby 
OPR Bruise Almighty [they] Bay Area Derby 

CHR  Jesse Jackass [he] Oklahoma Victory Dolls 
IPR Bambi Lance [she] Circle City Derby Girls 
JR Seer [they] Minnesota Rollergirls 
JR  Ninja Sass'em [she] Arch Rival Roller Derby 
OPR  Loren Order [she] Denver Roller Derby 
OPR Izzy Demented [he] Derby City Rollergirls 
OPR  Harm N. Killabrew [he] Classic City Rollergirls 
OPR  Chad Holderfield​ aka:killabit [he] Rock Town Roller Derby 

[he] Montreal Roller Derby 
[he] Kallio Rolling Rainbow 
[he] Minnesota Rollergirls 
[she] Newcastle Roller Girls 
[he] Circle City Derby Girls 
[she] Toronto Roller Derby 
[he] Roc City Roller Derby 

CHR Patricide 
IPR Esa Pajari 
JR Duke Skellington 
JR  Alice 
OPR Oh Grr 
OPR  Penny Whistler 
OPR Dread Hochuli​ p: HOCK-you-lee 
OPR Jens Hötger ​p: [jɛns] [he] RuhrPott Roller Derby 

© 2018 Women’s Flat Track Derby Association (WFTDA) Page 46 of 55



2018 TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS 
International WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 

Non-Skating Official Crews
CHNSO/EWB Stabby McNeedles [she] Cincinnati Rollergirls 
PT/LT​​ geoknitter [she] Lansing Derby Vixens 
PT/LT​​ Sod Off ​short: Sod [she] Cincinnati Rollergirls 
JT​​ Snarkimedes r​w: Archimedes [he] Rocky Mountain Rollergirls 
SK​​ Millie Brawl [she] DuPage Derby Dames 
SK​​ Danger Muffin ​short: Muffin [he] Bay Area Derby 
SO​​ Decider [she] Angel City Derby 
PBM Snippysnap [she] Texas Rollergirls 
PBT​​ Rabid Derby Fan [he] Cincinnati Rollergirls 
PBT​​ Buenas Tardis [she] The Chicago Outfit 
Alt​​ Dodge Charge'er ​p: Dodge Charge Her [she] Tri-City Roller Derby 
Alt​​ Chemical Restraint [she] Maine Roller Derby 

CHNSO/EWB ​​     Doc Psycho [he] Naptown Roller Derby 
PT/LT  ​​ Silken Tofu [she] Bleeding Heartland Roller Derby 
PT/LT ​​ Nine Inch Wheels ​short: wheels [she] Rat City Roller Derby 
JT​​ Princess Bitch [she] Paris Rollergirls 
SK   ​​ Migmag Tig'ress [she] Paris RollerGirls 
SK        ​​ Beelzebozo ​p: Bee-el-zee-bozo [they] The Chicago Outfit 
SO ​​ RoSLAMbo ​p: Row-slam-bow [she] Boulder County Bombers 
PBM    ​​ UltraViolent Blu [she] Rocky Mountain Rollergirls 
PBT  ​​ Dragon Harass​ p: Dragon Har-ass [she] Chicago Bruise Brothers 
PBT ​​ Trama Doll [she] Beastie Derby Girls 
Alt      ​​ Julius Freezer [he] Independent 
Alt     ​​ Fantasmic​ p: Fan-taz-mic [she] Long Island Roller Rebels 

CHNSO/EWB Iceman [he] Gothenburg Roller Derby 
PT/LT Mortricia [she] DuPage Derby Dames 
PT/LT Trogdora the Jaminator [she] Dutchland Derby Rollers 
JT   ​​ Wizard of Laws [he] Rat City Roller Derby 
SK   ​​ Chiro-Fracture p: Kai-roH Fracture                  [she] Rat City Roller Derby 
SK  ​​ GalVaTron [they] Ohio Roller Derby 
SO  Elke Hollic [she] Windy City Rollers 
PBM  Strong Female Character ​aka: Coffee​             [she] Gotham Girls Roller Derby 
PBT  Emily of the State [she] Rainy City Roller Derby 
PBT  Scotchy Scotch Scott [he] Gem City Roller Derby 
Alt  Aggie Battery ​p: Eggy but with an A [she] Tallahassee Rollergirls 
Alt  Wreck-It Randa ​rw: Amanda [she] Red Stick Roller Derby 
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1

3

5

7

9

11

13

Sep-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Sep-18

Victorian Roller Derby League 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Rose City Rollers 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Gotham Girls Roller Derby 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Denver Roller Derby 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5

Arch Rival Roller Derby 7 6 6 6 6 7 7 5 5 4

Texas Rollergirls 6 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 6 7

Montréal Roller Derby 9 8 8 8 8 8 11 12 7 8

Angel City Derby 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 8 9

Jacksonville Rollergirls 10 11 12 11 11 9 9 8 9 6

Crime City Rollers 12 12 10 10 10 11 10 10 10 10

2018 Intl. WFTDA Championships - 13-Month Team Rankings

Rank at 
Playoff 
Seeding

Current 
Rank
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VICTORIA ROSE CITY GOTHAM DENVER ARCH RIVAL TEXAS CRIME CITY MONTRÉAL ANGEL CITY JACKSONVILLE
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VICTORIA ROSE CITY GOTHAM DENVER ARCH RIVAL TEXAS CRIME CITY MONTRÉAL ANGEL CITY JACKSONVILLE
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2018 International WFTDA Championships New Orleans
Average Lead Rate

2018 Season 2018 Post June 30 including Playoffs 2017 Season
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VICTORIA ROSE CITY GOTHAM DENVER ARCH RIVAL TEXAS CRIME CITY MONTRÉAL ANGEL CITY JACKSONVILLE
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Blocker Penalties per Game

2018 Season 2018 Post June 30 including Playoffs 2017 Season
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VICTORIA ROSE CITY GOTHAM DENVER ARCH RIVAL TEXAS CRIME CITY MONTRÉAL ANGEL CITY JACKSONVILLE

5
.8

3
.4

7
.0

6
.0

4
.4

5
.0

6
.0

7
.4

7
.1

6
.0

1
1

.5

3

1
0

4
.5

2
.8

5
.2

1
1

7
.7

5

6
.3

3

5
.7

5

7
.8

5
.7

5
.5

7
.7

4
.9 5
.0

7
.5

7
.4

6
.3

5
.2

2018 International WFTDA Championships New Orleans
Jammer Penalties per Game

2018 Season 2018 Post June 30 including Playoffs 2017 Season

© 2018 Women’s Flat Track Derby Association (WFTDA) Page 53 of 55
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